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Kempsey

Friday 8th November 2019
Racel JACK HOWARD MEMORIAL SHOWCASE CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1900m 1:15 pm
Race2 GEOFF STEINMETZ MEMORIAL SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 1000m 1:50 pm
Race3 IRON JACK SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 1450m 2:25 pm
Race4 STEVE KEIR MEMORIAL - BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1000m 3:05 pm
Race5 ANGOVE FAMILY WINEMAKERS SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1250m 3:40 pm
Race6 O'DONNELL & HANLON SHOWCASE CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1450m 4:20 pm
Race7 AKUBRA KEMPSEY CUP 1450m 4:55 pm
Race8 KEMPSEY MACLEAY RSL CLUB SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 5:35 pm
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Race 1 JACK HOWARD MEMORIAL SHOWCASE CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1900m NSW: 1:15 pm
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 1:15 pm
10th $725. QLD: 12:15 pm
Rail: True NT: 11:45 am
Straight: 270m. SA: 12:45 pm

WA: 10:15 am

Circumference: 1610m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 5. Raziel Butterfly bit off first time, lugging bit again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Matakauri Leah Kilner Nick Mitchell 5405541152 16:3-3-0 $61,250 19% 38% 5 58
2. The Kroc Aaron Bullock John Sprague 1562770575 27:3-2-4 $66,905 11% 33% 7 565
3. Condover Hall (N2) Brooke Stower Neil Godbolt 2244356036 20:1-4-2 $43975 5% 35% 3 55
4. Zizania Luke Rolls Paul Perry 6092536113 14:2-2-2 $58015 14% 43% 1 54

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
1. Artesano (NZ) Peter Graham Melissa Harrison 489541580s 28:2-3-3 $44775 7% 29% 4 54
8. Steppin' Out Belinda Hodder Andrew Parramore 7539759513 30:2-1-6 $44015 7% 30% 2 54
9. Water Line (N2) Mikayla Weir Tom Higgins 3364860889 27:.0-1-1 $20365 0% 7% 6 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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2. The Kroc "H
1. Matakauri "H
3. Condover Hall "H

9. Water Line "H\
7. Artesano "H
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Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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I} MATAKAURI

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Fibrillation

Breeder Mr J L Thompson

Owners Thommo's Syndicate (Mgr: J L Thompson), Mrs P M Thompson, Ms R C
Thompson, Ms A J Thompson & G Hilton

Colours Black, Grey Fernleaf And Cap

&

Race Details Track Jockey
50f7 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1900m CI3 Good4 L Kilner
40f13 TARE Fri180ctl9 1600m CL3 Good4 B Looker
10 of 12 GRAF Tue 10ctl9  1430m BM66 Soft6 B Looker
50f7  TAMWFri 30Augl9  1400m BM66 Good3 B Looker
50f7 SCON Fri12Jull9  1600m CL3 Good4 G Ryan

I3 THE KROC
£ * n 5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Bullbars Dam Montwest

Breeder Hong Kong Breeders Club Limited

Owners Mrs ) B Tate, Mrs J A Gray, Miss M B Beauchamp, Mrs K Beauchamp,

Miss L C Gray & Mrs J J Ross

Colours White, Royal Blue Maltese Cross, Diamonds Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
1of7 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1900m CI3 Good4 A Bullock
50f8 CESS Mon 280ct19 ZB}ﬁSm CESSNOCKCUP  Firm2 R Thompson
60of 13 TARE Fri180ctl9 1600m CL3 Good4 A Bullock
20f12 NEWC Sat50ctl9  1870m BM64 Soft5 R Thompson
70f11 PORT Sun29Sepl9 1506m BM58 Good4 L Rolls

-
= [E CONDOVER HALL

w5 year old bay gelding (male)

. omm | Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Condover

Breeder R a Schick & Windsor Park Stud Ltd

Owners R N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt

Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f7  KEMP Fri8Nov19  1900m CI3 Good4 B Stower
20f9  PORT Sun270ctl9 1506m Bm58 Good4 L Day
40f9  GRAF Mon 210ct19 1400m CL2 Good3 R Murray
40f10 PORT Sat120ctl9 1512m CL3 Heavy8 B Stower
30f11 PORT Sun29Sepl9 1206m BM58 Good4 B Stower

ZIZANIA

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Zoffany Dam Le Jardin

Breeder Mr S Platt

Owners Mrs C L Perry, D C Nankervis, B M McGilvray & Mrs K N Overton

b
‘h';;

Colours Yellow, Pink And Black Checked Sash And Armbands, Pink Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f7 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1900m CI3 Good4 L Rolls
10 0of 10 SCON Fri 250ct19  1400m CL3 Good4 J V Overmeire
90f9 PORT Sat120ctl9 1210m BM58 Heavy8 L Rolls
20f11 PORT Sun29Sepl9 1206m BM58 Good4 J V Overmeire

60f7 WYNGTue 17Sepl9 845m OPEN-BT Soft7  E Weiszbach

Trainer Nick Mitchell
Jockey Leah Kilner 58.0kg
Win Range 1250m - 1350m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $61,250
W&P% 19-38

Career 16:3-3-0 12 Mths 8:2-0-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-3-0  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 5 $5.50 The Kroc 56.5kg 6.99L 1:58.16 4 4
58.0 11 $7 Our Girl Babs 54.0kg 1.85L 1:38.07 1
590 6  $19 Mister Mcllroy 60.5kg 3.69L 1:25.74 5 5
59.5 3 $3.50 I've Got This 54.5kg 4.00L 1:23.77 5 7
59.0 1  $4 Seeingisbelieving 61.5kg 6.74L 1:36.9 3 4

Trainer John Sprague Barrier 7

Jockey Aaron Bullock 56.5kg Prizemoney $66,905

Win Range 1400m - 1900m W&P% 11-33

Career 27:3-2-4 12 Miths 17:2-2-0 1stUp 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:3-0-2  Soft 7:0-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7 $2.40 The Kroc 56.5kg 1.88L 1:58.16 1 1
540 1 $3.20 Weston 54.0kg 3.86L 2:09.34 5 4
57.0 7 $4.20F Our Girl Babs 54.0kg 2.221 1:38.07 6 7
550 7 $31 Nothing Too Hard 58.5kg 0.10L 1:56.51 32
60.5 10 $5.50 Burn'm 56.5kg 3.87L 1:33.59 1 9

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 3

Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $43,975

Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-35

Career 20:1-4-2 12 Mths 10:0-2-2 1st Up 40-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-3-1 Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 3 $5.00 The Kroc 56.5kg 1.88L 1:58.16 2 2
585 1 $4.60 Queens 56.5kg 2.59L 1:31.69 33
560 1  $9 Lose The Snip 59.0kg 0.32L 1:23.58 3 6
550 4 $13 First Time Lucky 54.5kg 2551 1:33.54 4 4
59.0 10  $51 Okay Boss 60.5kg 417 1:13.5 32

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 1

Jockey Luke Rolls 54.0kg Prizemoney $58,015

Win Range 1600m - 1750m W&P% 14-43

Career 14:2-2-2 12 Mths 13:2-2-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $4.20 The Kroc 56.5kg 9.17L 1:58.16 6 7
540 9  $11 Normality 55.5kg 7.57L 1:23.45 9 9
500 7 $7 Metre Eater 58.5kg 5.25L 1:14.55 7 8
590 1  $17 Okay Boss 60.5kg 2.67L 1:13.5 8 7
n/a She's My Girl n/a 4.43L52.77
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ARTESANO

lﬂl'h,i 6 year old grey gelding (male)
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Platinum Blond
Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd
Owners P Knight
Colours Yellow, Purple Chevrons And Armbands, Striped Cap

Race Details

40of7 KEMP Fri 8Nov19
80f10 SAPP Thu 310ct19
90f9 WAGG Sat 190ct19
50f6  WAGG Sat 50ct19
40f11 TATU Sat21Sepl9

1900m CI3
1608m CL2
2500m BM58
2000m BM58
1980m 0 - 58

EJ sTEPPIN' OUT

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Snippetson Dam Yakama
Breeder Palya Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Good4 P Graham
Good3 M Travers
Good3 J Duffy
Good3 B Loy
Good4 R Mcleod

Owners A M Parramore & Mrs R C Harriman

Colours Gold, White Diamond And Sleeves, Gold Armbands And Quartered Cap

Race Details

70f7  KEMP Fri8Nov19  1900m CI3

50f10 GRAF Tue 290ct19 2350m BM66
30f8 GRAF Mon 210ct19 2200m BM58
90f14 BALL Sun60ctl9 1600m BM58
70f10 LISM Thu 19Sep19 1400m CL2
IE] WATER LINE
‘ 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Ocean Park Dam Sara Ann

Track Jockey

Good4 B Hodder
Good4 J Worley
Good4 J Worley
Good3 J Worley
Good4 A Spinks

Breeder Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan, Mrs C a & J H Kelly
Owners T) Higgins, W V Boyd, A M Lee, T A Ylias & Z G VYlias
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

30f7 KEMP Fri 8Nov19
30f9 PORT Sun270ctl9
60of8 WCPE Sat 190ct19
40f6  BOWR Sat 21Sep19
80f10 GRAF Tue 10Sep19

1900m CI3
2012m Cl1-sw
1800m BM45
2200m CL1-SW
1710m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 M Weir
Good4 M Weir
Good3 J Golden
Soft5 L Cheshire
Good3 P Graham

Trainer Melissa Harrison Barrier 4

Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $44,775

Win Range 1820m - 2300m W&P% 7-29

Career 28:2-3-3 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-1  Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $26.00 The Kroc 56.5kg 4.05L 1:58.16 7 3
540 10  $51 Ethanicity 54.0kg 7.82L 1:36.72 10 10
56.5 1  $19 Testigo Estrella 57.0kg 6.68L 2:39.87 4 6
57.0 4 $8 The Weald 56.0kg 3.83L 2:04.93 5 5
56.5 1 $9.50 Sailors Falls 58.0kg 4.70L 2:03.24 33

Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 2

Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $44,015

Win Range 1710m - 1900m W&P% 7-30

Career 30:2-1-6 12 Mths 18:1-1-4 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 21:1-1-5  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $11.00 The Kroc 56.5kg 11.66L 1:58.16 3 6
540 2 $14 Clever Dolly 56.0kg 3.77L 2:28.01 1 1
545 4 $9 Loving Home 60.5kg 1.88L 2:15.73 1 1
550 14  $31 Tycoon Rossa 55.5kg 4.98L 1:37.98 4 5
540 1  $51 Tabard 55.5kg 7.40L 1:22.69 8 9

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 6

Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.0kg Prizemoney $20,365

Win Range - W&P% 0-7

Career 27:.0-1-1 12 Mths 21:0-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:0-0-1  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $31.00 The Kroc 56.5kg 3.22L 1:58.16 5 5
56.5 6 $81.00 Islamax 54.5kg 1.34L 2:06.67 6 7
540 4 $26 Miss Hanson 56.5kg 4.5 1:53.73
56.5 4  $18 Anghiari 59.0kg 8.09L 2:23.61 3 4
59.0 3 $81 Beyond Desire 57.0kg 9.56L 1:45.49 9 9
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Race 2 GEOFF STEINMETZ MEMORIAL SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 1000m NSW: 1:50 pm
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 1:50 pm
10th $725. QLD: 12:50 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:20 pm
Straight: 270m. 5A: 1:20 pm

WA: 10:50 am

Circumference: 1610m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 3. Magnakali Bit lifter again, blinkers off again, norton bit off first time, 4. Mymatemitch Blindfold
first time, 9. Sassy Snow Storm Ear muffs off first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 11. Polariser Blinkers
off first time, 12. The Polar Express Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, tongue tie first time, 14. Cruzados
Lugging bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. He'saringer Raymond Spokes  Grant Prosser 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 59
2. Kid Mac Belinda Hodder Ken Faulds 0459373943 24:0-4-6 $48530 0% 42% 9 59
3. Magnakali Georgina McDonnell Alan Hayden 0505562432 13:0-2-2 $11,030 0% 31% 11 59

(a3)

4. Mymatemitch Louise Day John Booker 8505075262 14:0-4-0 $9.885 0% 29% 12 59
5. Secret Lago Mikayla Weir Annette Lee 4275059006 30:0-3-2 $21,825 0% 17% 5 59
6. Serbelloni Aaron Bullock Paul Perry 1324224594 14:0-4-3 $36470 0% 50% 7 59
7. Yes Kurt Luke Rolls Colt Prosser 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 575
8. Lolliepop Matthew McGuren  Tony Newing 265853 4:0-0-1 $5140 0% 25% 2 57
9. Sassy Snow Storm Peter Graham Melissa Harrison 65775 3:0-0-0 $2780 0% 0% 6 57
10. Perfect Pattern Nozi Tomizawa Paul Perry 9036 3:0-0-1 $3140 0% 33% 8 555
11. Polariser Matthew Bennett ~ Bob Milligan 5505 2:0-0-0 $1280 0% 0% 1 555
12. The Polar Express Andrew Gibbons Wayne Wilkes 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 555

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘ 12 4. Mymatemitch "U
B 11 3. Magnakali "U

2. Kid Mac "H
10. Perfect Pattern "H
6. Serbelloni "U

9. Sassy Snow Storm "U
5. Secret Lago "ﬁ
1. He'saringer "ﬁ
7. Yes Kurt "ﬁ
8. Lolliepop "H

~
-
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11. Polariser "H
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Rail position: True

Race Direction —>
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HE'SARINGER
({ " ‘D 5 year old bay gelding (male)
" Sire Uncle Mo Dam Indyagold
Breeder Mr R A Salt

Owners R A Salt

Colours White, Red Diamond, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap
Track Jockey
Good4 R Spokes
Soft7 R Kelly

Race Details
12 of 12 KEMP Fri 8Novl9  1000m Mdn-sw
60of8 TAR Mon 21Jan19 1000m OPEN-BT

—
= H kip MAC
m 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Monde Bleu Dam Bisraami

Breeder Mr J A McLean

Owners D A Paterson, S D Boukaram, F Mikhael, A Hamade, Ms V Micallef, W
Wakim, C L Wilson, D W K Cumines, A J Boukaram & S P Boukaram
Colours Green, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes And Armbands
Track Jockey
Good4 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder
Soft5 M Walker
Soft6  J Kehoe
Soft5 B Hodder

Race Details

10 of 12 KEMP Fri 8Nov19
40f9 PORT Sun270ct19
90f12 TARE Fri7Junl9
30f12 TUNC Sat 18May19
70f 11 GRAF Mon 29Apr19

1000m Mdn-sw
1106m 4y+ Mdn
1000m MDN-SW
1000m MDN
1015m MDN-SW

-

Race Details

11 of 12 KEMP Fri 8Nov19
80f10 PMQ Sun270ct19
11 of 12 TARE Fri 5Junl5
50f12 TARE Tue 28Aprl5

EJ MAGNAKALI

9 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Magnus Dam Queen's Own

Breeder Armidale Stud

Owners Mrs M Lamb & G Lamb

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Armbands, Red Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 G Mcdonnell
Good4 A Taylor
Soft7 B Looker
Good4 A Chau

1000m Mdn-sw
1006m OPEN-BT
1007m MDN-SW
1007m 3Y+ MDN-SW

60f9  PORT Sun 12Aprl5 1000m BT-OPN Heavy8 A Chau
_ [} MYMATEMITCH
‘ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
E¥  Sire Assafa Dam Ginzano

Breeder Allandale Park Thoroughbreds
Owners J Booker & M J Booker
Colours Red, Blue Maltese Cross And Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

80f12 KEMP Fri 8Nov19
70f10 PMQ Sun270ct19
10 of 11 KEMP Mon 2Sep19
10 of 11 PORT Sun 16Junl9
70f10 KEMP Sat4May19

Track Jockey
Good4 L Day
Good4 L Day
Good3 L Cheshire
Soft6 G Mcdonnell
Soft6 G Mcdonnell

1000m Mdn-sw
1006m OPEN-BT
1250m MDN
1106m MDN-SW
1000m MDN-SW

Trainer Grant Prosser Barrier 4
Jockey Raymond Spokes 59.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $51.00 Serbelloni 59.0kg 18.32L 57.92 3 5
nfa 1 Prince Mayted n/a 10.80L 1:00.52
Trainer Ken Faulds Barrier 9
Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $48,530
Win Range - W&P% 0-42
Career 24:0-4-6 12 Mths 12:0-0-3 1st Up 5:.0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-3  Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 8:0-0-2  Dist 9:0-0-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $14.00 Serbelloni 59.0kg 13.04L 57.92 2 7
54.0 7 $16.00 Music Box Dancer 56.0kg 0.33L 1:06.48 1 2
59.0 11  $19 Zaniah 57.0kg 9.33L 5933 6 6
55.0 7 $4.20 Off to the Rippas 55.5kg 0.56L 59.46 8 6
590 6  $10 Rest Of The World 58.5kg 4.39L 58.73 5 5
Trainer Alan Hayden Barrier 11
Jockey Georgina McDonnell 59.0kg Prizemoney $11,030
Win Range - W&P% 0-31
Career 13:0-2-2 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 6:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11$101.00 Serbelloni 59.0kg 13.45L 57.92 5 8
nfa 4 Maid Marilyn n/a 10.36L 1:01.65
59.0 12 $5 Three Pyramids 59.0kg 6.80L 1:02.08 6 9
59.0 3 $8.50 Cheljoe 58.5kg 7.70L 1:00.14 7 5
n/a Marmaduke's Lady n/a 14.70L 1:02.01
Trainer John Booker Barrier 12
Jockey Louise Day 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,885
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 14:0-4-0 12 Mths 4:.0-0-0 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-4-0 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-4-0 Track 6:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 12 $61.00 Serbelloni 59.0kg 9.60L 57.92 10 12
nfa 5 Maid Marilyn n/a 10.09L 1:01.65
540 7  $81 Mr Piquet 57.0kg 7.10L 1:14.07 2 4
59.0 5  $31 Full Of Spirit 56.5kg 13.01L 1:07.55 2 3
500 3 $4 Campari Soda 57.0kg 9.12L 58.92 4 5
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™ |5 SECRET LAGO

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Secret Relations
Breeder L Ferguson & J Carson

Owners AM Lee, WV Boyd, Z G Ylias, T A Ylias
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 M Weir
20f6  WCPE Sat190ct19  1000m MDN-SW Good3 J Golden
70f 14 MUSWMon 70ct19  1280m MDN Good3 M Weir
50f8 BOWR Sat 21Sep19 1370m MDN-SW Soft5 L Cheshire

13 of 14 GRAF Sat 31Augl9 1205m MDN Good4 E Atkinson

= I3 SERBELLONI

" 4year old bay gelding (male)
: Sire Snitzel Dam Guelder
Breeder Muskcreek Farm

Owners SN Gillard, Mrs L A Gillard, P M Perry & Musk Creek Farm P/L (Mgr: D H

Kobritz)

Colours Light Blue, Lime Stripe And Halved Sleeves, Light Blue And Lime Spot CapJOCkey 21-0-1

Race Details

10f12 KEMP Fri 8Nov19
30f9 PORT Sun 270ct19
20f10 PORT Sun 29Sep19

Track Jockey
Good4 A Bullock
Good4 A Bullock
Good4 J V Overmeire

1000m Mdn-sw
1106m 4y+ Mdn
1106m CG&E MDN

40f12 TUNC Fri13Sepl9  1200m MDN-SW Good4 J V Overmeire
20f11 GOSF Tue 13Augl9 1100m 4Y+ MDN Good4 A Hyeronimus
= |3 YES KURT
' 3 year old brown gelding (male)
5 Sire Al Maher Dam Rock On Bye
Breeder Mr G P Nolan
Owners T Connors, B P Farrell, D E Lewis, D A Wheeler, J Lawrence, Mrs T
Prosser, K J Goodwin, K E Boyd & C T Bailey
Colours Green, Black Checked Sash, Yellow Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 L Rolls
70f9 PMQ Sun16Junl9 1000m OPEN-BT Softb P Graham

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Dream Ballad Dam Ah Sugar
Breeder Mr B R Smith

Owners B R Smith

% EJ LoLLierop

Colours Dark Blue, Light Blue Checks, Yellow Sleeves And Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 M Mcguren
60f9 PORT Sun270ctl9 1106m 4y+ Mdn Good4 S Lisnyy
50f8 GOSF Tue80ctl9 800m OPEN-BT Good4 A Skerritt

8 of 11
40f9

GOSF Thu INov18
WFM  Tue 230ct18

1000m MDN
804m 3Y+ MDN-BT

Good4 J Ford
Heavy8 J Ford

Trainer Annette Lee Barrier 5
Jockey Mikayla Weir 59.0kg Prizemoney $21,825
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 30:0-3-2 12 Mths 18:0-2-2 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-2-1  Soft 13:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-1  Dist 8:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $41.00 Serbelloni 59.0kg 2.70L 57.92 12 9
500 3 $8 Swizeler 57.0kg 0.34L 58.62
55.5 1 $151 Bright Rubick 57.0kg 8.34L 1:15.35 77
59.0 1  $19Kiltaza 59.0kg 5.27L 1:26.25 8 7
56.5 10  $15 Hurricane Max 56.5kg 8.83L 1:12.97 13 14
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 7
Jockey Aaron Bullock 59.0kg Prizemoney $36,470
Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-50
Career 14:0-4-3 12 Mths 15:1-4-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-4-2  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 4:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7 $1.45 Serbelloni 59.0kg 0.12L 57.92 1 1
59.5 5 $3.40 Music Box Dancer 56.0kg 0.18L 1:06.48 3 4
59.5 10 $2.90 War Cat 55.5kg 0.05L 1:07.19 1 1
59.0 4 $5.50 Armina 57.0kg 0.60L 1:11.51 1 2
560 9  $16 Appian Way 55.5kg 0.65L 1:05.29 1 1
Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 3
Jockey Luke Rolls 57.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 3 $51.00 Serbelloni 59.0kg 2.61L 57.92 1 3
nfa 1 I'm Fluent n/a 11.32L 1:03.15
Trainer Tony Newing Barrier 2
Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,140
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 2 $6.50 Serbelloni 59.0kg 0.12L 57.92 4 2
56.0 8 $5.50 Music Box Dancer 56.0kg 3.67L 1:06.48 8 7
n/a Bring the Ransom n/a 4.47L 48.03
580 8  $12 Above And Beyond 57.5kg 10.09L 58.62 7 6
n/a Hardachak n/a 1.10L 49.02
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_ [EJ sASSY SNOW STORM
& j 4 year old grey mare (female)

Sire Primus Dam Kinsale

Breeder Mrs L Betts

Owners Mrs L Betts, C R Betts

Colours White, Cerise Vee, Dark Blue Armbands And Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f12 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 P Graham
70f8  GOUL Mon 22Jul19 1600m MDN Good4 B Ryan
70f8 KEMB Thu 27Jun19 1200m MDN I(;Ieavyl B Ryan
50f8 GOSF Thu13Junl9 1100m MDN Soft5 B Ryan
70f7 KGR Wed 8Mayl9 800m OPEN-BT Good3 J Taylor

PERFECT PATTERN
h'fq'- 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
LA Sire Husson Dam Memleyna
Breeder Mrs C Perry
Owners Mrs C L Perry
Colours Yellow, Pink And Black Checked Sash And Armbands, Pink Cap

Race Details

90f12 KEMP Fri 8Nov19
10 of 10 SCON Fri 27Sep19  1400m MDN
30f12 TUNC Fri13Sepl9  1000m MDN
60of 12 TAMWFri 30Augl9 1000m MDN-SW
20f7  BEAU Mon 19Aug19 800m MDN-BT

Track Jockey
Good4 N Tomizawa
Good4 J V Overmeire
Good4 J V Overmeire
Good3 G Willoughby
Good3 G Willoughby

1000m Mdn-sw

[ '_"

POLARISER

» # 3 year old brown filly (female)

- " Sire Polarmore Dam La Timesta
Breeder Mr R Scott
Owners R F Scott, M A Criss, D A Criss, Miss L A Criss & J P Buckley
Colours Black, White V, Orange Sleeves, Black Armbands, Orange Cap

Race Details
50f12 KEMP Fri 8Nov19  1000m Mdn-sw
11 0of 12 TARE Mon 13May19 1000m 2Y HCP

Track Jockey
Good4 M Bennett
Good4 M Bennett

50f9  NEWC Sat 27Aprl9  900m 2Y MDN Good4 M Bennett
20f3  TAR Sat6Aprl9  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Bennett
=  [F] THE POLAR EXPRESS
G 3 year old brown filly (female)
£¥  Sire May'haab Dam Sea Line Express

Breeder Glenthorne Park Thoroughbreds

Owners Holdam Racing (Mgr: A W Ruttley)

Colours Cerise, Black Diamond Band, Cerise Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 KEMP Fri8Nov19  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 A Gibbons
80f10 TAR Fri180ctl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Gibbons

Trainer Melissa Harrison Barrier 6
Jockey Peter Graham 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,780
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 6 $31.00 Serbelloni 59.0kg 7.46L 57.92 9 10
56.0 8  $14 Satin Rain 54.5kg 14.78L 1:36.48 8 8
55.5 2 $21 Georgia Hit 54.0kg 4.20L 1:12.55 8 8
570 5 $101 Glamour Fox 55.0kg 3.23L 1:05.79 7 8
n/a Gina Rinehoof n/a 5.90L 48.49
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 8
Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 55.5kg Prizemoney $3,140
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 8 $26.00 Serbelloni 59.0kg 10.00L 57.92 7 6
550 6  $13 Salsa Dreaming 58.0kg 24.80L 1:24.2 37
550 10  $13 Got The Giggles 56.5kg 6.00L 56.97 5 6
545 6  $26 Congregate 59.0kg 3.80L 57.58 6 5
n/a Head Spins n/a 0.72L. 47.9
Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 1
Jockey Matthew Bennett 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,280
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $9.50 Serbelloni 59.0kg 3.88L 57.92 6 4
55.5 5 $21 Upper East Side 57.0kg 8.43L 58.87 2 2
55.5 3 $101 Devachan 56.5kg 5.75L 52.75 6 6
nfa 3 Wonderful Thing n/a 9.25L 1:00.8
Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 10
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $51.00 Serbelloni 59.0kg 8.77L 57.92 g 11
nfa 6 Man And Superman n/a 6.64L 1:01.03
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Race 3 IRON JACK SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 1450m

NSW: 2:25 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 270m.

Circumference: 1610m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 10. Atomic Pulse Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Ballybrack
2. Contest
3. Elas Jet
4. Justaway (NZ)
5. Schemer
6. Walton Hall
1. Graziano
8. Men In Tights

10. Atomic Pulse
11. Bear The Crown

13. The Vandellas
14. Camelot Gold

Jockey

Leah Kilner
Matthew Bennett
Louise Day
Belinda Hodder
Aaron Bullock
Luke Rolls
Matthew McGuren
Samantha Clenton

Andrew Gibbons
Raymond Spokes

Brooke Stower
Jeff Kehoe

Trainer

Keith C Smith
Tess Wilkes
Kris Lees
Geoff Pares
Paul Perry
Neil Godbolt
Jenny Graham
Wayne Wilkes

Kris Lees
Barry Ratcliff

Karen Owen

Last 10
8948259908
0900005870
06
7744589595
3543354323
577445504
6447s7
12556

23
IE!

040s70

Margaret De Gonneville 909507904

Career
15:0-1-1
16:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
45:0-5-2
16:0-3-4

7:0-0-0
4:0-0-0
3:0-1-0

1:0-0-1
1:0-0-1

4:0-0-0
7:0-0-0

Prize
$10,650
$9,700
$800
$50,418
$31,460
$7,385
$3,200
$5,160

$3,200
$2,800

$1,950
$3,175

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 2:25 pm
QLD: 1:25 pm
NT: 12:55 pm

SA: 1:55 pm
WA: 11:25 am

P% Bar Wgt
13% 11 59
0% 9 59
0% 3 59
16% 8 59
4% 12 59
0% 1 59
0% 2 575
3% 5 575
SCRATCHED
100% 7 555
100% 6 55.5
SCRATCHED

0% 4 57
0% 10 57

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

L]
N @ R OO O N O O

]
-

Rail position: True

sportshbet

11. Bear The Crown "a\

5. Schemer "H

1. Ballybrack "ﬂ\
14. Camelot Gold "H
2. Contest "U

13. The Vandellas "H

4.

Justaway "H

10. Atomic Pulse "ﬁ
8. Men In Tights ﬂ

7. Graziano "U

6. Walton Hall "H

3. Elas Jet "ﬁ‘

Race Direction —>
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BALLYBRACK

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Mulaazem Dam Flying Dancer
Breeder Mr M Rutledge

Owners K C Smith & Ms E S Johnstone
Colours Green, White Sleeves And Cap

"

Race Details

80of12 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1450m Mdn-sw
90f12 GRAF Mon 210ct19 1400m MDN-SW
40f10 PORT Fri110ctl9 1200m CGE MDN-SW
80f12 GRAF Tue 10ctl9  1120m MDN-SW
20f9

X

B3 CONTEST

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Trusting Dam O Ren Ishii
Breeder Patinack Farm

Track Jockey

Good4 L Kilner
Good3 L Blanch
Good4 L Blanch
Softé L Kilner

GRAF Tue 10Sep19 1106m CG&E MDN HCP Good3 L Kilner

Owners Mrs T Wilkes, D R Wilkes & N R Wilkes
Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red

Cap
Race Details
12 of 12 KEMP Fri 8Nov19  1450m Mdn-sw
90f10 NEWC Tue 150ct19 1500m MDN-SW
10 of 10 WYON Thu 100ct19 1350m MDN-SW
11 of 12 MUSWMon 16Sep19 1500m MDN-SW
13 of 14 TUNC Fri 135ep19  1400m MDN

Y ELAS JET
o

Track Jockey
Good4 M Bennett
Good4 L Magorrian
Good3 L Magorrian
Good3 L Cumberland
Good4 L Cumberland

Owners Botsky Pty Ltd (Mgr: N' N Botica) & L T Siamos
Colours Red, White Star And Stars Armbands, Old Gold Cap

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Race Details

Sire Fiorente Dam Ela's Giant
Breeder Botsky Pty Ltd
11 of 12 KEMP Fri 8Nov19
60f11 SCON Fri 250ct19  1300m CG&E MDN
40of6  GOSF Tue 80ctl9  1000m MDN-BT
20f8 CESS Mon 30Sepl9 900m MDN-BT
70f9 TAT Wed 21Nov18 850m 3YC&G-TRL

A\l

1450m Mdn-sw

JUSTAWAY

8 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Thewayyouare Dam Hecuba
Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd
Owners J T Clancy & N C Clancy

Track Jockey
Good4 L Day
Good4 A Bullock
Good4 L Day
Good3 C Dwyer
Soft7 ) Keating

Colours Orange, Black Braces, Green Armbands, Black Cap

Race Details

70f12
70f9
40of 14
4of7
5 of 14

KEMP Fri 8Nov19
NEWC Sat 2Nov19
TARE Fri 180ct19
PORT Sat 24Augl9

1450m Mdn-sw
1500m MDN
1400m MDN
1500m MDN-SW

TARE Sun 18Aug19 1400m MDN-SW

Track Jockey

Good4 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder
Good3 B Hodder

Trainer Keith C Smith Barrier 11
Jockey Leah Kilner 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,650
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 15:0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $61.00 Men In Tights 57.5kg 6.47L 1:26.64 11 12
59.0 12 $19 Dark Euro 59.0kg 4.87L 1:24.34 12 12
590 9  $51 Patagonian 59.0kg 1.62L 1:13.38 33
59.0 8  $41 Another Kiss 54.5kg 3.05L 1:05.94 9 10
545 2 $81 Royal Factor 58.5kg 2.84L 1:03.78 4 4
Trainer Tess Wilkes Barrier 9
Jockey Matthew Bennett 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,700
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 16:0-0-0 12 Mths 17:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-0  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  9$151.00 Men In Tights 57.5kg 19.08L 1:26.64 2 1
59.0 7 $151 Just Society 56.5kg 10.93L 1:31.12 10 10
59.0 7 $201 Kavalmo 56.5kg 7.75L 1:20.22 10 10
59.0 1 $101 Voyages 59.0kg 8.91L 1:30.55 5 9
56.0 12 $101 Trajection 58.0kg 12.60L 1:24.86 13 13
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 3
Jockey Louise Day 59.0kg Prizemoney $800
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 3 $26.00 Men In Tights 57.5kg 9.99L 1:26.64 9 10
59.0 2 $9.50 Trackman 59.0kg 3.69L 1:17.88 4 4
n/a Atherton n/a 6.79L 59.94
n/a Dependable Nite n/a 0.72L 54.43
n/a Ayton n/a 22.30L 50.62
Trainer Geoff Pares Barrier 8
Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $50,418
Win Range - W&P% 0-16
Career 45:0-5-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1stUp 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 8:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:0-3-2  Soft 12:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 13:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $51.00 Men In Tights 57.5kg 3.25L 1:26.64 10 9
565 7  $21 Tombstone 59.0kg 7.92L 1:30.43 2 3
550 12 $31 Varsity 55.0kg 0.34L 1:25.8 1 1
59.0 6 $3.10 Olena 57.0kg 2.74L 1:33.16 2 2
59.0 14  $61 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 242L 1:25.3 4 3
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) o year old grey gelding (male)
Sire Epaulette Dam Light Tactic
Breeder Two Bays Farm

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 12
Jockey Aaron Bullock 59.0kg Prizemoney $31,460
Win Range - W&P% 0-44

Owners S N Gilard, Mrs L A Gillard & P M Perry C.areer. 16:0-3-4 12 Mths'16.0—3—5 1st UR 2:0-0-1  2nd Up .2.0—0—1
Colours Light Blue, Lime Stripe And Halved Sleeves, Light Blue And Lime Spot CapFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 140-2-4  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1450m Mdn-sw Good4 A Bullock 59.0 12 $5.50 Men In Tights 57.5kg 0.22L 1:26.64 4 4
50f 11 SCON Fri 250ct19  1300m CG&E MDN Good4 S Clenton 58.0 9 $2.35F Trackman 59.0kg 3.57L 1:17.88 10 9
40f10 WYONThu 100ct19 1350m MDN-SW Good3 C Reith 59.0 6 $9.50 Kavalmo 56.5kg 3.64L 1:20.22 6 6
30f10 WYONTue 24Sep19 1350m MDN Good4 C Reith 545 6 $5 Zell 55.0kg 0.631 1:20.67 10 10
30f11 NEWC Tue 3Sep19  1300m CGE MDN-SW  Good4 C Reith 59.0 10  $61 Bottega 56.5kg 3.76L 1:17.42 1 9
- Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 1
_ﬁ. n WAI‘TON HALI‘ Jockey Luke Rolls 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,385
| w4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
1 W Sire Ad Valorem Dam Deep Forest
greederfz"é/”;frf ét\fvbclﬁs }EAU;T)DPS{F?] . S o g CATEST 000 12Mihs §0-0-0  1stUp20-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
Eliott € A Kiers & s M M Gonote e Rarmamn GO CNEE B i 00-0-0 Good 4000 Soft 2000 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Hoopsl Dark Blue Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1450m Mdn-sw Good4 L Rolls 59.0 1 $51.00 Men In Tights 57.5kg 1.65L 1:26.64 5 5
70f9  PORT Sun270ctl9 1106m 4y+ Mdn Good4 L Day 54.5 1 $18.00 Music Box Dancer 56.0kg 3.68L 1:06.48 6 6
70f10 PORT FrillOctl9 1200m CGE MDN-SW  Good4 L Day 590 5  $16 Patagonian 59.0kg 5.32L 1:13.38 22
40f13 MOE Thu22Augl9 2050m MDN-SW geavyl M Dee 585 3 $9 Auf Weidersehen 58.5kg 8.50L 2:15.97 2 2
40f14 SALE Wed 31Jull9 1611m MDN-SW Soft5 M Dee 58,5 1  $16 Think 'N' Fly 56.0kg 6.75L 1:39.91 6 5
u Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 2
sy GRAZIANO Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,200
@.***:b 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
2 Sire Scintillo Dam Strawberry Canyon
gfv‘;ﬁgfsrg";'z\lstér'fms < E Nation Career 40:0:0 12 Miths 50-0:0 15t Up 20-0:0 20 Up 10:0:0
Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1450m Mdn-sw Good4 M Mcguren 57.5 2 $17.00 Men In Tights 57.5kg 2.03L 1:26.64 3 3
40f12 GRAF Mon 210ct19 1400m MDN-SW Good3 B Looker 56.5 5 $6.50 Dark Euro 59.0kg 1.83L 1:24.34 4 2
40f 10 PORT Sun 29Sep19 1106m CG&E MDN Good4 B Looker 540 9  $17 War Cat 55.5kg 1.45L 1:07.19 10 8
70f9  GRAF Tue 10Sepl9 1106m CG&E MDN HCP Good3 P Graham 550 4 $9.50 Royal Factor 58.5kg 8.48L 1:03.78 1 2
30f6  KEMP Mon 2Sep19 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 B Looker nfa 4 The Drake n/a 2.82L 58.17
X n M EN IN TIG HTS Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 5
- Jockey Samantha Clenton 57.5kg Prizemoney $5,160
M 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1450m W&P% 0-33
-~ Sire Hampton Court Dam Frisco Flyer
Breeder Mr B W Callaughan . . . .
Owners Ms J R Baker. V?/ A Moore & M K Harrison C.areer. 3:0-1-0 12 Mth.s 41-1-0  1st U? 2:0-1-0  2nd Up .1.0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1450m Mdn-sw Good4 S Clenton 575 5 $5.50 Men In Tights 57.5kg 0.02L 1:26.64 22
20f13 TARE Fri180ctl9  1250m MDN-SW Good4 M Mcguren 56.5 13 $10 Random Factor 59.0kg 0.16L 1:14.42 1 1
50f12 TARE Fri7Jun19  1250m 2Y HCP Soft5 M Walker 560 3 $17 Big Parade 57.0kg 8371 1:13.71 6 5
60f12 TARE Mon 13Mayl19 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 G Buckley 580 1  $21 Upper East Side 57.0kg 5.30L 58.87 8 7
50f9 TAR Tue 30Aprl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Gibbons n/a Victorem n/a 13.92L 58.63
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ATOMIC PULSE

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Deep Field Dam Congenial
Breeder Westbury Stud Ltd

Owners P A Colley, Lustre Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G C Spratt), D H Knight, M

P Flannery, P M Carr J Carr, N J Smithers, J Smithers, M P Keegan, H Keegan, E J
Lucas, M A Boneham, Mrs K Boneham & L G C Le Metayer
Colours Royal Blue, Cerise Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 KEMP Fri 8Nov19  1450m Mdn-sw Good4 A Gibbons
30f9 NEWC Sat 190ct19 1200m 3Y MDN Good4 A Gibbons
1of7 GOSF Tue80ctl9 1000m MDN-BT Good4 L Day
50f8 CESS Mon 30Sepl9 900m MDN-BT Good3 S Clenton
20f6  BEAU Wed 17Apr19 800m 2YO BT Heavy9 L Day

%1 BEAR THE CROWN

. A

N

P \._I 1!

[ & 5

b e
g

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Olympic Glory Dam Mosscedes

Breeder Merricks Station

Owners B J Ratcliff & S M Foster

Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 KEMP Fri 8Novl9  1450m Mdn-sw Good4 R Spokes
30f14 PORT FrillOctl9 1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 R Spokes
70f10 PMQ Sun29Sepl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Spokes

LS
THE VANDELLAS
‘ i 5 year old brown mare (female)
- Sire Arlington Dam Not a Care
Breeder Mr B W McHugh

Owners Dr A J Owen & Mrs K M Owen

Colours White, Orange Star, Dark Blue Sleeves, Dark Blue And White Quartered
Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 KEMP Fri 8Nov19  1450m Mdn-sw Good4 B Stower
40of6  WCPE Sat190ct19 1240m MDN Good3 L Blanch

10 of 10 NEWC Sat 50ct19  1200m MDN-SW
70f11 NEWC Mon 18Feb19 1200m MDN
11 of 12 NEWC Sat 2Feb19  900m MDN-SW

Al

Race Details

90f12 KEMP Fri 8Nov19
10 of 11 PORT Sun 270ct19
90f14 PORT Fri110ct19
12 of 14 NEWC Sat 9Mar19
70f8 COFF Sun 24Febl19

Soft5 C Graham
Good3 G Buckley
Softt  C Graham

7] CAMELOT GOLD

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Camelot Dam Gothic Gold

Breeder Mr R K Baker

Owners RW Sharpe, Mrs M E De Gonneville, R K Baker, G N Murrells, Mrs P J
Hassab & Mrs J W Baker

Colours Apricot, Black Braces, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 J Kehoe
Good4 J Kehoe
Good4 J Kehoe
Good4 J Duggan
Good4 P Graham

1450m Mdn-sw
1506m Mdn-sw
1200m F&M MDN-SW
1850m MDN-SW
1515m MDN-SW

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $3,200

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.5kg

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:.0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $1.85Men In Tights 57.5kg 0.02L 1:26.64 1 1
57.0 5 $3.20F Indy Car 59.0kg 1.05L 1:11.23 4 4
n/a Atomic Pulse n/a 1.73L 1:0037
n/a It's Easy n/a 2.52L 55.28
n/a Star Raider n/a 0.80L 48.18
Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 6
Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,800
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 $7.50 Men In Tights 57.5kg 0.23L 1:26.64 6 6
55.5 14 $41 Zellymay 58.0kg 0.87L 1:12.73 12 12
nfa 5 Let's Rebelle n/a 7.82L 1:01.31
Trainer Karen Owen Barrier 4
Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,950
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0  4$151.00 Men In Tights 57.5kg 9.45L 1:26.64 7 8
57.5 5 $4.60 Nayvadius 57.0kg 5371 1:13.28
57.0 7 $101 Palurien 545kg 14.41L 1:12.09 3 6
56.0 7  $81 Day Star 55.0kg 5.27L 1:10.95 11 1
570 3 $151 Kosciusko 59.0kg 14.88L 51.39 11
Trainer Margaret De Gonneville Barrier 10
Jockey Jeff Kehoe 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,175
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10$101.00 Men In Tights 57.5kg 8.70L 1:26.64 8 7
57.0 11$101.00 Greenskeeper 59.0kg 9.13L 1:32.3 7 8
58.0 1 $101 Zellymay 58.0kg 5.10L 1:12.73 9 8
55.5 10  $151 Carif 57.5kg 14.29L 1:53.75 13 12
56.5 2 $41 Wu Long Shi 59.0kg 8311 1:32.2 7 8
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Race 4 STEVE KEIR MEMORIAL - BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 3:05 pm
Prize $31,360. 1st $16,200. 2nd $5,760. 3rd $3,000. 4th $1,700. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 3:05 pm
10th $725. QLD: 2:05 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:35 pm
Straight: 270m. WiAégg pm
Circumference: 1610m. el
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. San Marco Luke Rolls Peter Ball 3352115173 2614-6-6  $141,725 15% 62% 5 62
SCRATCHED
3. Penfold Georgina McDonnell Allan Kehoe 5535015522 22:5-6-2 $85715 23% 59% 3 6l
(a3)
4. Rock the World Emily Atkinson (a2) ~ Stirling Osland 4945755715 15:4-1-1 $79,175 27% 40% 1 605
5. Mr Grumpy Samantha Clenton  Paul Perry 2559606433 25:4-2-2 $99,680 16% 32% 4 60
SCRATCHED
7. Upper East Side Aaron Bullock Kristen Buchanan 16135140 6:2-0-1 $39.930 33% 50% 2 57.5

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

1. San Marco v
5. Mr Grumpy "ﬁ
3. Penfold ﬂ
7. Upper East Side v
1 4. Rock the World "H

Race Direction —>

209

Rail position: True
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[ Y
- SAN MARCO
& 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
£¥  Sire Smart Missile Dam April in Venice
Breeder J W Kelly Suffolk Vale & Co
Owners B G Rumbel & Ms G M Ball
Colours Red, Black Sash And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
3o0f5 KEMP Fri 8Novl9  1000m Bm66 Good4 L Rolls
30of5 DOOMMon 70ct19 1050m CL4-SW Good4 B Stewart
50f12 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1000m LIGHTNING Good3 B Looker
BM81
20f12 HAWK Thu 1Augl9 1000m BM70 Good3 B Avdulla
10f10 ROYA Sat6Jull9  1000m HIGHWAY-C3  Heavy9T Clark
= |B PENFOLD

{48 5year old bay or brown mare (female)
ST sire Toorak Toff Dam Aadelaidee

Breeder Rosemont Stud

Owners J P King

Colours Orange, White Crown, Hooped Cap

Race Details
50f5 KEMP Fri 8Nov19
30f12 COFF Sun2ljull9

Track Jockey
1000m Bmé66 Good4 G Mcdonnell
810m BLINKN PRL BM80Good4 B Looker

11 of 11 PORT Fri 25Jan19  1200m QOTN BM74 Good3 L Day

1of 7 TAMWFri4Jan19 1200m BM66 Good3 L Day

50f14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m BM66 Good4 J Taylor
S ROCK THE WORLD

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Diamond Earth

Breeder Mr J L Barton

Owners Blake Sandblom (Mgr: M B Sandblom)

Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap

'-Fi i

Race Details Track Jockey

40of5 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1000m Bm66 Good4 E Atkinson

90f11 GRAF Tue290ct19 1100m JACCAPREL Good4 A Allen
BM81

40f8 BOWR Sat 21Sepl9 1000m LHTNG BEND ~ Soft5 B Looker
BM75

70f10 SCON Fri 31Mayl9 1100m BM66 Good4 L Day

50f10 COFF Tue 26Marl9 1000m OPEN BM82  Good4 M Paget

-
> [ MR GRUMPY
m 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Italian Romance
Breeder Mr M Lowry

Owners M J Lowry

Colours Black, Red Stripes And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f5 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1000m Bm66 Good4 S Clenton
50f11 SCON Fri 250ct19  1100m BM66 Good4 S Clenton
30f8 GOSF Tue 80ctl19 800m OPEN-BT Good4 M Maseyk
90f9 ARMI Tue4Junl9 %}v(l)g{n WINTERDASH ~ Soft5 M Paget

60f11 KEMB Sat20Apr19 1200m CG&E BM64 Good3 K Latham

Trainer Peter Ball
Jockey Luke Rolls 62.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Barrier 5

Prizemoney $141,725
W&P% 15-62

Career 26:4-6-6 12 Mths 13:3-4-3 1stUp 6:1-2-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-6-4  Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 9:3-3-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
620 5 $4.40 Upper East Side 57.5kg 2311 57.1 5 5
59.0 5  $18 Desert Man 59.0kg 7.00L 59.58 4 4
55.0 8 $3.20 Red Notice 54.0kg 3.57L 57.45 10 8
58.0 12 $4.60 Oakfield Captain 59.0kg 0.67L 56.85 4 3
545 10  $10 San Marco 54.5kg 0.80L 1:00.75 10 10

Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 3

Jockey Georgina McDonnell 61.0kg Prizemoney $85,715

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

W&P% 23-59

Career 22:5-6-2 12 Mths 8:1-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-3-2  Soft 8:1-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
61.0 3 $7.00 Upper East Side 57.5kg 5491 57.1 1 1
54.0 2 $4.60F Mr Hennessy 54.5kg 2.05L 46.72 7
59.0 8 $5.50 Lucciola Belle 54.0kg 12.38L 1:12.05 2 3
59.0 1 $4.20 Penfold 59.0kg 0.81L 1:09.2 4 3
59.5 4 $5.50 Tarbert 58.5kg 2.55L 1:11.84 1 1

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 1

Jockey Emily Atkinson 60.5kg Prizemoney $79,175

Win Range 1000m - 1106m W&P% 27-40

Career 15:4-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-0  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 1 $7.00 Upper East Side 57.5kg 4.85L 57.1 3 4
540 9  $16 Golden Comet 57.0kg 4.30L 1:04.03 2 1
565 4 $9 Mr Snowman 54.0kg 1.19L 59.56 4 4
61.5 8  $18 Attila 60.0kg 5.85L 1:03.58 4 5
540 3 $11 Dominant Crown 545kg 2.76L 57.27 4 3

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 4

Jockey Samantha Clenton 60.0kg Prizemoney $99,680

Win Range 1000m - 1150m W&P% 16-32

Career 25:4-2-2 12 Mths 10:0-1-2 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-1-1  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 4:1-0-1

Jockey 2.0-1-0  Dist 8:2-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 4 $7.50 Upper East Side 57.5kg 1.30L 57.1 4 3
605 8  $26 The Crimson Idol 55.5kg 2.63L 1:03.57 5 5
n/a Bring the Ransom n/a 3.10L 48.03
540 3 $13 Powerline 61.0kg 5.16L 1:04.56 5 6
59.0 1  $14 Rockin' Ruga 61.5kg 7.70L 1:08.93 6 6
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s UPPER EAST SIDE

m 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
; Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Pretentious Miss
Breeder Mr D A Ferrarin

Owners D A Ferrarin, Ms A L Bilston, J J Ferrarin, Mrs S M Ferrarin, S J Smith, J G
De Flamingh, M D Reade, M C Wytcherley, B D Jordan, Mrs L Buchanan, M W

Thomas, P A Till & Mrs C D Burkinshaw

Colours Black And White Diamonds, Hot Pink Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

1of5 KEMP Fri 8Nov19  1000m Bm66
6of6 HAWK Wed 300ct19 1000m CL2
1of 11 MUSWMon 70ctl9 1000m CL1
30f11 WYON Tue 24Sep19 1000m CL1
30f 5 BEAU Mon 19Aug19 800m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Good4 A Bullock
Good4 C Reith
Good3 A Bullock
Good4 G Boss
Good3 J Hull

Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 2
Jockey Aaron Bullock 57.5kg Prizemoney $39,930
Win Range 1000m W&P% 33-50

Career 6:2-0-1 12 Mths 7:3-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 2 $2.10 Upper East Side 57.5kg 1.30L 57.1 2 2
55.5 6 $9.50 Brazenpine 57.5kg 5.62L 57.12 6 6
57.5 5  $3F Upper East Side 57.5kg 0.24L 57.06 4 4
550 6 $8 Soul Soldier 58.0kg 2.39L 57.34 1 1
n/a Aunty Pugs n/a 6.12L 46.8
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Race 5 ANGOVE FAMILY WINEMAKERS SHOWCASE MAIDEN NSW: 3:40 pm

HANDICAP 1250m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 3:40 pm

10th $725. QLD: 2:40 pm

Rail: True NT: 2:10 pm

Straight: 270m. SB[

Circumference: 1610m. WA:12:40 pm

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 4. Dawn Thunder Blinkers first time, pacifiers off first time, 5. New York Poet Blinkers first time,

lugging bit first time, 7. Seraphiel Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, 11. Pentagon Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Man And Superman Tess Wilkes 536248 5:0-1-1 $12,800 0% 40% 12 59
2. Ice Shelf Aaron Bullock Kris Lees 85s4 3:0-0-0 $4620 0% 0% 5 585
3. Surmise Rachael Murray Warren Gavenlock 36 2:0-0-1 $3340 0% 50% 7 585
4. Dawn Thunder Jon Grisedale Peter Evans 4225827352 10:0-4-1 $23,145 0% 50% 10 58
5. New York Poet Andrew Gibbons Wayne Wilkes 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3575
6. Kiwi Ingenuity (NZ) Peter Graham Colt Prosser 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 57
7. Seraphiel Louise Day Wayne Wilkes 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 57
8. Are Zhu Ready Kris Lees 27 2:0-1-0 $4400 0% 50% 14 56.5
9. Lolly Dolly Raymond Spokes  Paul Smith 8 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 6 56
10. All a Lady Belinda Hodder Mick Dwyer 2573457500 8:0-1-1 $10850 0% 25% 9 55
11. Pentagon Brooke Stower Allan Kehoe 645928 5:0-1-0 $5190 0% 20% 1 55
12. The Spell Luke Rolls Paul Perry 4 1:0-0-0 $1500 0% 0% 11 55
13. Pinnacle Power Matthew McGuren  Ross Stitt 3550262644 24:0-4-4  $34705 0% 3% 4 55
14. Sunday Special Mikayla Weir Annette Lee 2949500750 19:0-3-2 $15410 0% 26% 13 55
15. Ausbred Trump Jeff Kehoe Julie Lynch 0097093080 30:0-0-1 $13,050 0% 3% 15 55
16. Self Regard Neil Godbolt 7s70s0 4:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 16 55

Race 5 ANGOVE FAMILY WINEMAKERS SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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- Trainer Tess Wilkes Barrier 12
‘X* MAN AND SUPERMAN Jockey 59.0kg Prizemoney $12,800
4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-40
. ¥ Sire So You Think Dam Romincka
preeder &Oﬁu&tﬂ? Stud Career50-1-1 12 Mths 5011 1stUp 10-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 TAR Fri180ctl9  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Weir nfa 7 Man And Superman n/a 1.34L 1:01.03
30f11 GOSF Frilllan19  2100m MDN-SW Good4 T Clark 56.5 10 $2.50F Fluidity 57.0kg 6.03L 2:09.37 1 1
60of9 NEWC Wed 26Dec18 2360m CL1-SW Good4 W Costin 55.0 3 $6.50 Front View 56.5kg 9.14L 2:26.83 2 2
20f10 GOSF Thu 6Decl8 2100m MDN-SW Good4 A Hyeronimus 565 9 $2.90F Time to Rethink 57.0kg 3.81L 2:10.05 1 1
40f10 GOUL Sun 25Nov18 1600m MDN Good4 R King 515 8 $6 Laguna Mountains 59.0kg 2.551 1:35.13 1 1
1 n ICE SH EI.F Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 5
Jockey Aaron Bullock 58.5kg Prizemoney $4,620
% 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
¥ Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Adelie

Breeder Cressfield

. ) . Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Cressfield (Mgr: B W Neill) L . . )
Colours Silver And Black Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 TARE Fri180ctl9  1250m MDN-SW Good4 A Bullock 59.0 2 $2.70F Random Factor 59.0kg 3.91L 1:14.42 6 7
50f13 SCON Fri 27Sepl9 1100m MDN-SW Good4 A Gibbons 5.0 9  $10 Melik 59.0kg 5.07L 1:04.77 22
20f6  GOSF Mon 2Sep19 1000m MDN-BT Heavy9 M Scorse n/a Furlana n/a 0.02L 1:03.31
50f7 BEAU Mon 19Aug19 800m MDN-BT Good3 L Day n/a Head Spins n/a 4.46L 47.9
40f14 SCON Fri 10Mayl9 1000m MDN Soft5 K Mcevoy 590 6 $6 King's Champ 57.5kg 3.59L 58.88 3 4
a B SU RM ISE Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 7
@ Jockey Rachael Murray 58.5kg Prizemoney $3,340
4 year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
4 Sire Dawn Approach Dam Conjecture
Breeder Mr D W Store . . . .
Owners Greenhaven P)e;rk Stud (Mgr: P A Colley) C.areer. 20-0-1 12 Mth.s 2:0-0-1 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—l
Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky BIueFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Stars Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 PORT Fri110ctl9 1200m CGE MDN-SW  Good4 M Mcguren 59.0 7  $11 Patagonian 59.0kg 142 1:13.38 1 1
60f 10 PORT Sun 29Sepl9 1106m CG&E MDN Good4 L Rolls 58.0 3 $8.50 War Cat 55.5kg 1.93L 1:07.19 33
50f8 GRAF Tue 10Sep19 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 L Rolls n/a Plonka n/a 6.03L 58.9
- Trainer Peter Evans Barrier 10
- n DAWN TH U N DER Jockey Jon Grisedale 58.0kg Prizemoney $23,145
3) 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
LY Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Gothic Storm
g:;::;esr Fl’lerE\J/al:j E;Vf )\;Vhittaker M Potter, M A Whitaker & WG § Amnakin - cor 100-4-1 12 Mths 7:0-3-1 15t Up 40-1-1 — 2nd Up 30-2-0
Colours 0Id Gold, Dark Green Seams, Striped Sleeves, Dark Green And Old Gold Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-2-0
Seams Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of 6 GRAF Tue 290ctl9 1200m MDN Good4 M Bennett 57.5 5 $3.30 Brazen Gypsy 54.5kg 1.80L 1:10.91 1 1
20f10 PORT Sat120ctl9 1010m 4Y+ MDN SW  Heavy8 R Spokes 570 1 $4.80 Welter 59.0kg 2.97L 1:00.37 1 1
20f8  GRAF Mon 23Sepl9 1020m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 R Spokes 58.0 6 $7.50 Savanna Jeune 58.0kg 0.05L 58.49 1 1
8of 14 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4 R Spokes 570 9 $9 Tycoon Anna 57.0kg 5.81L 1:10.28 1 1
20f12 PORT Mon 20May19 1200m F&M MDN Soft6 R Spokes 59.0 12 $10 Airlie Avenue 56.5kg 0.84L 1:13.66 1 1
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i | NEW YORK POET

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Verrazano Dam Poet's Dream

Breeder Aquis Farm

Owners J R Wilkes, W T Wilkes & D C Edwards

Colours Black, Red W With White Outline, Red Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 TAR Fri180ctl9  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 L Day
90f9 PMQ Fri12Aprl9 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 L Day

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Reliable Man Dam Canyon Yodeler
Breeder G J Jones

"‘ K3 w1 INGENUITY

Owners Mrs T Prosser, Ms J Layden, Ms K Layden, Mrs S McDonnell & P J Coulon
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap

Race Details
20of4  WCPE Sat 25Mayl9 1000m OPEN-BT
40of7  TAR  Mon 13May19 1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey

* |l SERAPHIEL

4 year old grey mare (female)
B> Sire Fighting Sun Dam Angel Smoke

Breeder Ms S Woodcock

Owners Ms S M Woodcock

Colours Green, Black Circles, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap
Track Jockey
Good4 L Day

Race Details
20f10 TAR Fri180ct19 1000m OPEN-BT

s

= |EH ARE ZHU READY

3 ﬁjl 4 3year old chestnut filly (female)

L0 0 Sire More Than Ready Dam Zhu Jiang
Breeder Mr N Hodges

Owners R G Dan, | J Stone, M Stone, P Webster, Ms B Velling, A Stephenson, Mrs
J A Finlayson, G Kelly, T McDonald, A Li, S Rippon, Mrs C Rippon & R | Finlayson

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross And Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
20f6  TAMWMon 140ct19 1200m MDN
70f12 PORT Sun29Sepl9 1106m F&M MDN
70f8  WYNG Tue 17Sep19 1000m MDN-BT

30f6  GOSF Mon 2Sep19 800m 3Y-BT

Soft7 L Day

= [EJoLLy DOLLY

) 5 year old brown mare (female)
il Sire Warhead Dam Monaleah
Breeder Mr M J Kelly
Owners Mrs J H Hillier & A J Hillier

Colours Pink, White Sleeves

Race Details
80f9 PORT Sun270ctl9 1106m 4Y+ MDN
3of7 PMQ Sat120ct19 1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey

Good3 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder

Heavy8 D Mclellan
Good4 D Mclellan

Heavy9 A Denby

Good4 R Spokes
Heavy8 R Spokes

Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 3
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
nfa 10 Man And Superman n/a 1.74L 1:01.03
nfa 7 Victorem n/a 21.35L 1:00.77
Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 2
Jockey Peter Graham 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
nfa 2 Kaleb Will Do n/a 3.26L 59.62
nfa 6 Epic Dan n/a 10.17L 1:00.84
Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 8
Jockey Louise Day 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
nfa 5 Stormiaire n/a 4.39L 1:00.02
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 14
Jockey 56.5kg Prizemoney $4,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
560 1 $4.80 Plucky Cuvee 58.0kg 1.89L 1:13.06 1 1
555 5 $8.50 Ally Bally Bee 57.0kg 3.12L 1:07.26 8 9
n/a | Am Sacred n/a 2.94L 1:02.32
n/a Daphne Jean n/a 2.12L 49.96
Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 6
Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
560 6  $26 Music Box Dancer 56.0kg 4.21L 1:06.48 7 8
nfa 2 Mr Magoo n/a 3.34L 1:02.92
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2 HJALLALADY

4a4/4 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
AL Sire Albrecht Dam Lady Astor
Breeder Mr J K Mackay

Owners M J Dwyer & C P Brown

Colours Green, Gold Diamonds, White Sleeves, Green Armbands And Cap

Race Details

20f11 SCON Fri 250ct19  1300m F&M MDN
70f8  MUSWSun 16Jun19 900m 3Y+ MDN-SW
30f12 TARE Mon 27May19 1300m F&M MDN
40f14 TARE Mon 13May19 1250m MDN-SW
50f9  CESS Thu 25Aprl9 900m MDN

= [F1 PENTAGON
,.-\R 8 4year old brown or black mare (female)
"% sire Myboycharlie Dam Miss Montire
Breeder Mr A Margan
Owners J P King

Colours Orange, White Crown, Hooped Cap

Race Details

60of11 COON Sun 270ctl9 1200m MDN

40f10 PORT Sat120ct19 1010m 4Y+ MDN SW
90f12 PORT Mon 20May19 1200m F&M MDN
20f10 KEMP Sat4Mayl9 1000m MDN-SW
80of 10 WYON Wed 24Apr19 1000m 3Y MDN-SW

THE SPELL

" 3 year old bay filly (female)
- Sire Rubick Dam My Amelia
Breeder Mr R Pegum

Owners P Perry, S N Gillard, Mrs L A Gillard, L R Mccarthy & Mrs D M Mccarthy
Colours Light Blue, Lime Stripe And Halved Sleeves, Light Blue And Lime Spot Cap

Race Details
40f11 SCON Fri250ctl9  1300m F&M MDN
40f8 GOSF Tue 80ctl9  800m 3YF MDN-BT
40of 6 GOSF Mon 2Sepl9 800m 3Y-BT
30f7 BEAU Mon 19Aug19 800m MDN-BT
1of7 BEAU Wed 17Apr19 800m 2YO BT

S PINNACLE POWER

'1 5 year old bay gelding (male)
s Sire Dream Ahead Dam Shadedah

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners M R Stitt & T E Martin

Track Jockey
Good4 B Hodder
Good4 G Ryan
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 J Hull
Good3 C Graham

Track Jockey
Good3 A Banks
Heavy8 A Bullock
Soft6  J Kehoe
Soft6  C Graham
Good4 C Graham

Track Jockey
Good4 L Rolls
Good4 E Weiszbach
Heavy9 E Weiszbach
Good3 E Weiszbach
Heavy9 S Lisnyy

Colours Dark Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

30f13 TARE Fri 180ct19
50f11 TARE Fri 15Marl9
10 of 11 PORT Sun 17Feb19
20f12 TARE Sun 10Feb19
6 0of 13 GRAF Sun 27Jan19

1000m MDN-SW
1300m MDN
1500m MDN-SW
1400m MDN-SW
1400m MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 M Mcguren
Soft5 P Graham
Good4 P Graham
Good3 P Graham
Good3 P Graham

Trainer Mick Dwyer Barrier 9
Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.0kg Prizemoney $10,850
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1  $26 Rose of Savannah 58.0kg 0.48L 1:17.39 33
570 3 $10 Mapili 57.0kg 3.74L 52.05 6
540 6 $4.40 The Crimson Idol 59.0kg 3.69L 1:19.45 1 1
570 1 $151 Jazette 57.0kg 2.65L 1:14.51 3 4
55.0 3 $8.50 Allaru 55.0kg 6.72L 50.79
Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 1
Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,190
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 7 $6.50 Cos I'm Good 59.0kg 2.39L 1:09.21 9 10
570 7 $9 Welter 59.0kg 4.04L 1:00.37 8 7
580 7  $14 Airlie Avenue 56.5kg 9.27L 1:13.66 5 5
570 5 $7.50 Campari Soda 57.0kg 3.36L 58.92 2 3
55.0 2 $9.50 Power Lift 57.0kg 4.07L 58.36 5 5
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 11
Jockey Luke Rolls 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 5  $21 Rose of Savannah 58.0kg 3.04L 1:17.39 4 4
n/a Instant Attraction n/a 2.47L 49.51
n/a Daphne Jean n/a 2211 49.96
n/a Head Spins n/a 2.46L 47.9
n/a The Spell n/a 1.311 48.76
Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 4
Jockey Matthew McGuren 55.0kg Prizemoney $34,705
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 24:0-4-4 12 Mths 9:0-2-1 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-4-2  Soft 7:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 9:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $11 Brother Magic 59.0kg 1.38L 58.62 6 5
55.5 6 $4.40 Mo's Glory 57.0kg 3.491 1:19.19 5 5
590 2 $6.50 Onemore Sapphire 58.5kg 6.89L 1:32.51 1 1
59.0 11 $7.50 Equiseta 57.0kg 0.84L 1:26.4 1 1
545 11  $11 Boyles 54.5kg 3.65L 1:23.55 11 1

Kempsey | Page 20



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

™ 7] SUNDAY SPECIAL

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Big Brown Dam Suspended Time
Breeder Mr C Newton

Owners T J Higgins, Miss AM Lee & M J Cooper
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap

Race Details

20f6  WCPE Sat190ct19 1240m MDN

90f13 MUSWMon 70ct19 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW
40f8 BOWR Sat 21Sep19  1000m MDN

90f13 GRAF Tue 10Sepl9 1106m F&M MDN

10 of 12 WARWSat 15Jun19  800m 2UP MDN-SW

L3
i

AUSBRED TRUMP

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire All American Dam Egerszegi
Breeder Lynch Bages Limited

Track Jockey
Good3 J Golden
Good3 M Weir
Soft5 L Cheshire
Good3 A Spinks
Good4 G Snowden

Owners Mrs J Lynch, P Lynch, K Lynch, T Smith

Colours Black, Yellow Cap, Black Pom Pom

Race Details

10 of 10 PORT Fri 110ct19  1200m CGE MDN-SW
10 of 11 GRAF Mon 23Sep19 1730m MDN

90f10 GRAF Tue 10Sepl9 1710m MDN-SW
70f9  KEMP Mon 2Sep19 1450m MDN-SW

10 of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1400m MDN-SW

et

~ L3 SELF REGARD
s 3 year old bay gelding (male)
1 Wl | Sire Dissident Dam Indelible

Breeder Mr G J Perry

Owners R N Godbolt, Mrs M M Godbolt, B R Burgmann, R R Holland, | M Morrow

& T Morrow

Colours Yellow, Red hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details
70f7  PORT Sun270ctl9 1206m 3y Mdn
70f12 TARE Mon 13May19 1000m 2Y HCP
12 of 12 KEMP Sat 27Apr19  1000m BM50
11 of 12 COFF Sun13Jan19 800m 2Y MDN-SW
30f8 COFF Thu 27Decl8 800m 2Y-BT

Track Jockey
Good4 B Stower
Good3 B Stower
Good3 B Stower
Good4 M Weir
Good3 B Stower

Track Jockey

Good4 D Mclellan
Good4 D Mclellan
Good3 J Grisedale
Good3 S Traecey
Good4 T Treichel

Trainer Annette Lee Barrier 13

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $15,410

Win Range - W&P% 0-26

Career 19:0-3-2 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-1  Soft 6:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 2 $4.60 Nayvadius 57.0kg 3.04L 1:13.28
570 1 $101 Mahogany Bay 56.5kg 4.78L 57.95 8 8
575 6 $26 I'm Jacko 57.5kg 2.44L 1:00.25 5 4
545 1  $71 Penny Rosa 58.5kg 3.08L 1:04.99 5 6
565 4 $5 Jacko's A Natural 58.0kg 3.20L 46.53

Trainer Julie Lynch Barrier 15

Jockey Jeff Kehoe 55.0kg Prizemoney $13,050

Win Range - W&P% 0-3

Career 30:0-0-1 12 Mths 23:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:0-0-1  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-0-1 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $201 Patagonian 59.0kg 8.19L 1:13.38 9 10
550 5 $151 Blazing Sunrise 58.0kg 10.13L 1:44.48 4 4
590 6  $81 Beyond Desire 57.0kg 10.00L 1:45.49 3 5
590 2 $81 Feed The Speed 59.0kg 3.86L 1:27. 36
59.0 10 $151 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 6.12L 1:25.3 10 10

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 16

Jockey 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 4 $21.00 Monica's Star 58.0kg 7.69L 1:12.54 7 7
56.0 12 $151 Upper East Side 57.0kg 5.34L 58.87 2 1
550 7  $51 Bangalley Lad 61.0kg 11.09L 57.86 3 6
570 4 $21 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 10.16L 45.93 10
n/a Sylvia's Memory n/a 4.84L 46.52
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Race 6 O'DONNELL & HANLON SHOWCASE CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1450m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 270m.

Circumference: 1610m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 8. Magic Arli Concussion plates (front) first time, 10. Dangerous Dan Bit lifter first time

Horse
1. Radiant Choice
2. Danzibar Dancer
3. Natural Image
4. Oakfield Geronimo
5. Our Girl Babs
6. Yu Long Sheng Hui
7. Deal Master
8. Magic Arli
9. Blinkin Snazzy
10. Dangerous Dan
11. Dad's Blaze
12. Presscott (NZ)
13. Campari Soda
14. First Time Lucky
15. Waiheke Island
16. Speed With Ease

sportshet

Jockey

Matthew Paget
Belinda Hodder
Emily Atkinson (a2)

Brooke Stower
Aaron Bullock
Peter Graham
Andrew Gibbons
Mikayla Weir
Matthew Bennett

Louise Day
Raymond Spokes

Rachael Murray
Jacob Golden (a4)

Trainer

Stirling Osland
Jim Louizos

Ross Stitt

Kristen Buchanan
Neil Godbolt
Stephen Jones
Melissa Harrison
Bob Milligan
Tom Higgins
Matthew McCudden
John Bannister
Tess Wilkes
Barry Ratcliff
Barry Ratcliff
Julie Lynch

Tom Higgins

Last 10

6500000593
0122514223
3721232168
4658650181
1146332456
3279680577
2202863306
5945956417
2829132696
4596263825
5727169506
6037674408
2513515232
1126502427
6063392391
0874704594

Career
22:3-1-3
20:3-6-1

37:3-12-7
9:2-0-0
24:3-2-6
19:3-1-1
32:3-5-6
33:3-4-2
40:2-6-5
24:2-3-1
27:2-2-0
40:2-1-3
14:2-4-2
19:3-6-1
56:3-3-8
41:2-3-2

Prize
$126,305
$71,690
$112,005
$39,670
$73,070
$88,440
$91,265
$101,705
$54,415
$48,720
$42,535
$74,420
$42,400
$70,245
$71,670
$45,445

NSW: 4:20 pm

W%
14%
15%
8%
22%
13%
16%
9%
9%
5%
8%
1%
5%
14%
16%
5%
5%
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VIC/TAS: 4:20 pm

QLD: 3:20 pm
NT: 2:50 pm

SA: 3:50 pm

WA: 1:20 pm

P%
32%
50%
59%
22%
46%
26%
44%
27%
33%
25%
15%
15%
57%
53%
25%
17%

Bar Wgt

16
10

12

No

15
14

11

13

595
57
56
56
56
56

545

545
54
54
54
54

545

56.5
54
54
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

o 16 4. Oakfield Geronimo "H

~_-:“_' 15 10. Dangerous Dan "H

, 14 11. Dad's Blaze "ﬁ

‘) 13 16. Speed With Ease "H‘

12 7. Deal Master "H‘

14. First Time Lucky "v

5. Our Girl Babs "a\
2. Danzibar Dancer v
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»
ne

A,
L

.
-

-
o

» il B B
-
—

9
) 8 9. Blinkin Snazzy "H
a 7 3. Natural Image "H
6 6 1. Radiant Choice "ﬂ‘
,‘i’, 5 12. Presscott "H
Q 4 13. Campari Soda "ﬁ
i 3 6. Yu Long Sheng Hui "H
!"} 2 8. Magic Arli "d
d 1 15. Waiheke Island "H‘
Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Choisir Dam Volcada

Breeder G S a Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs L M Loiero, Mrs E Falcone, Ms T L Saric & Mrs J C Saric
Colours Purple, Silver Trident, Seams Sleeves, Quartered Cap

@ RADIANT CHOICE

Race Details

60f 10 GRAF Tue 290ct19 1400m BM66
30f9  TAMW Mon 30Sep19 1000m OPEN-BT
30f 6 ARMD Sat 14Sep19 1000m OPEN-BT
10 of 11 PORT Fri 12Aprl9  1500m OPEN BM79
10 of 14 MUSW Sun 24Mar19 1280m WILD CARD

Track Jockey
Good4 Y Lewis
Good3 G Snowden
Firm2 Y Lewis
Soft5 L Rolls
Heavy8 G Buckley

Y
= [F3 DANZIBAR DANCER
' 5 year old bay mare (female)
g Sire Mint Lane Dam Fantastic Dream
Breeder Mr R B Satchell
Owners J Louizos, Miss S C Paul, R C Keightley, J F Morton, D J Plant, M Plant, R
Fitsimmons & A Louizus
Colours Tartan, Royal Blue Sash, Grey Sleeves, Royal Blue And Grey Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 ROYA Sat 190ct19 1100m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 L Magorrian
1of8 BOWR Sat 21Sep19 1370m BOWRAVILLE ~ Soft5 B Hodder
CUP
20f9  KEMP Mon 2Sep19 1250m CL2 Good3 M Bennett
20f12 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1250m BM58 Good3 M Bennett
50f12 TARE Fri19Jull9  1000m CL3 Good4 M Bennett

= NATURAL IMAGE
7 H

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Wriggle
Breeder Mr C Davies

Owners R Stitt, CJ Davies & Mrs L Davies

Colours Dark Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 PORT Fri110ct19  1100m BM66 Good4 A Adkins
70f11 KEMP Mon 2Sep19 1450m BM66 Good3 B Stower
20f14 TAR Sun18Augl9 1250m BM66 Good3 B Stower

1of12
20f11

KEMP Thu 8Aug19 1250m BM58
TARE Mon 29Jul19 1250m CL2

Good3 M Mcguren
Good3 B Stower

[} OAKFIELD GERONIMO

) ! 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Dream Ahead Dam Oakfield Duchess

Breeder Mr B MacKenzie

Owners B Mackenzie

Colours Lime Green, Gold Maltese Cross
Race Details Track Jockey
4of 7 MUSWSun 3Nov19 1500m CL3 Good3 G Buckley
60of 8 NEWC Sat 190ct19  1400m CL2 Good4 G Buckley
50f11 MUSWMon 70ctl9 1280m CL2 Good3 D Mclellan
80f13 NEWC Fri 20Sep19  1200m BM64 Good4 D Mclellan
60f 10 WYONFri6Sepl9  1200m CL2 Good4 G Buckley

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 6
Jockey Matthew Paget 59.5kg

Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Prizemoney $126,305
W&P% 14-32

Career 22:3-1-3 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-0-3  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
605 7 $6 Melted Moments 57.5kg 5.45L 1:24.41 4 4
n/a Screen Shot n/a 1.91L 57.5
n/a New Endeavour n/a 1.21L 58.94
55.0 10  $10 Editors 54.0kg 5.37L 1:31.78 1 1
56.0 2 $101 Noble Boy 57.5kg 9.39L 1:16.6 4 4
Trainer Jim Louizos Barrier 9
Jockey Belinda Hodder 57.0kg Prizemoney $71,690

Win Range 1200m - 1370m

W&P% 15-50

Career 20:3-6-1 12 Mths 14:3-5-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-4-1  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
535 7  $41 Feel the Knight 56.0kg 7.20L 1:03. 4 5
54.0 4 $2.60F Danzibar Dancer 54.0kg 0.73L 1:23.98 1 1
570 4 $8 Moscini 58.5kg 0.68L 1:13.14 7 8
58.5 4 $4 Natural Image 58.5kg 0.09L 1:13.16 22
55.0 10  $13 Second Island 60.5kg 4.48L 57.96 2 4

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 7

Jockey Emily Atkinson 56.0kg Prizemoney $112,005

Win Range 1250m - 1300m W&P% 8-59

Career 37:3-12-7 12 Mths 13:3-4-3 1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:2-9-7  Soft 81-2-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7  $15 Salad Dodger 56.5kg 3.61L 1:06.23 7 7
570 1 $9.50 Mister Mcllroy 56.0kg 2511 1:25.88 9
56.5 5  $19 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 1511 1:13.29 6 3
58.5 1 $3.30F Natural Image 58.5kg 0.09L 1:13.16 5 4
55.0 10  $10 Jamaican Dream 57.5kg 0.03L 1:14.49 3 4

Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 16

Jockey 56.0kg Prizemoney $39,670

Win Range 1006m - 1300m W&P% 22-22

Career 9:22-0-0 12 Mths 9:2-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 1  $16 Bright Rubick 56.0kg 3.50L 1:27.98 6 7
545 2 $31 Pandano 585kg 5.33L 1:23.53 5 6
500 8 $9 Barbass 62.5kg 3.52L 1:14.97 5 5
580 9 $101 Asiago 54.5kg 6.35L 1:10.63 9 10
560 6  $71 Oakfield Twilight 57.5kg 5.22L 1:09.67 4 5
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-
= B ouRGIRL BABS

s 5 year old brown mare (female)
i ' Sire Clangalang Dam Delago Pearl
Breeder Mr M Whitehouse
Owners R N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f13 TARE Fri180ctl9 1600m CL3 Good4 B Stower
10f10 PORT Sat 120ct19 1812m CL1-SW Heavy8 B Stower
40f11 PORT Sun 29Sepl9 1506m BM58 Good4 B Stower
60f 10 DONA Sat 10Augl9 2008m 0 - 58 Soft7 D Thornton
3of14 BET3 Fri26Jull9  2000m BM58 Good4 N Beriman
|3 YU LONG SHENG HuI
' 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Quiet Name

Breeder Mogumber Park

Owners S C Jones, R J Penny & D J Egan

Colours Black, Royal Blue Horse Head, Gold Sleeves And Cap, Black Pom Pom

Race Details

30f9
20f10
70f 12
90f 13
6 0of 13

o

&

PORT Sun 270ct19
PORT Sat 120ct19

1506m Bm538
1512m CL3

TAMW Mon 30Sep19 1600m BM58

MORE Sun 22Sep19

1300m BM58

QUIR Tue 13Augl9 1450m CG&E BM58

DEAL MASTER

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Master of Design Dam Pimento

Breeder Mr C E White
Owners Ms R Tatham
Colours Black, Three White Diagonal Stars, Stars Cap

Race Details

20f 13
20f9

110f11
20f10

SAPP Thu 310ct19
WODOSat 190ct19
COOT Sun 60ct19

JER  Sat 21Sepl9

1408m BM58
1400m BM58
1400m BM58

Track Jockey
Good4 L Magorrian
Heavy8 A Bullock
Good3 A Gibbons
Good4 N Tomizawa
Firm2 A Bullock

Track Jockey
Good3 A Sweeney
Good4 R Beattie
Good3 B Mcdougall

1400m JERILDCUP BM67Good3 T Duffy
8of 14 CORO Mon 16Sep19 1300m CG&E BM58

> [ MaAGIC ARLI

* + 6 year old bay mare (female)

i Sire Arlington Dam Firefly Magic
Breeder Mr P Killen
W L Cross, Mrs G J Cross, Ms T Marks, D A Ralston, G N Killen, Mrs N A Killen, A B
Edwards, R M Arnfield, Mrs V R Arnfield & J O Minett
Colours Red, White Sash And Sleeves, Red Stars

Race Details

50f10 SCON Fri 250ctl9  1400m CL3

90f9 TARE Fri180ctl9  1250m KRAM SPRNT

40f13 SCON Fri 27Sepl9  1100m BM66

90f9
50f8

Owners P D Killen, Ms S W Oldfield, Ms S R Donohue, A R Devine, G A Morrison,

NEWC Tue 7May19
NEWC Sat 27Apr19

1500m F&M BM64
1400m F&M BM64

Good4 J Duffy

Track Jockey
Good4 T Wolfgram
Good4 B Hodder
Good4 C Reith
Good4 T Clark
Good4 T Wolfgram

Trainer Neil Godbolt
Jockey Brooke Stower 56.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1900m

Barrier 10

Prizemoney $73,070
W&P% 13-46

Career 24:3-2-6 12 Mths 16:3-1-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-4  Soft 10:1-1-2 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $7.50 Our Girl Babs 54.0kg 1.09L 1:38.07 7 6
57.0 3 $4EF Our Girl Babs 57.0kg 1.56L 1:55.65 6 5
55.0 9 $7.50 Burn'm 56.5kg 2.49L 1:33.59 10 10
56.0 7 $3.50 Stable Me 57.0kg 7.70L 2:10.86 10 6
56.0 13 $6.50 Kajaani 59.0kg 1.10L 2:07.5 22

Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 3

Jockey Aaron Bullock 56.0kg Prizemoney $88,440

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 16-26

Career 19:3-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1  1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-1  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 4 $9.50 Queens 56.5kg 2.92L 1:31.69 22
55.5 5 $13 First Time Lucky 54.5kg 0.66L 1:33.54 2
60.5 5  $14 Vineyard 58.0kg 4.851 1:36.21 2 3
61.5 5  $31Henson Park Blubag 55.5kg 5.15L 1:17.04 8§ 8
620 4 $8.50 Gronky 54.0kg 2911 1:28.26 22

Trainer Melissa Harrison Barrier 12

Jockey Peter Graham 54.5kg Prizemoney $91,265

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 9-44

Career 32:3-5-6 12 Mths 11:0-3-2 1st Up 5:1-0-3  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-3-2  Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-2

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 3 $9 Inch Perfect 59.0kg 1.49L 1:23.22 3 4
58.5 4 $5.50 Mayor Of Methul 59.5kg 0.10L 1:24.95 2 1
59.5  1$4.40EF Mucker 56.5kg 8.38L 1:26.59 6 7
550 6  $13 Beaujeen 55.0kg 192 1:22.24
60.5 4  $8 Dezzy 55.5kg 5.56L 1:17.71 8 6

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 2

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.5kg Prizemoney $101,705

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 9-27

Career 33:3-4-2 12 Miths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-3-1  Soft 9:2-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 10:1-0-1 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
540 6  $19 Normality 55.5kg 4.67L 1:23.45 8 8
540 1  $21 Sausalito 54.0kg 4.37L 1:13.22 5 5
555 5 $41 Without Conviction 58.5kg 4.06L 1:04.77 7 8
550 5  $10 Neshmiya 58.0kg 5.291 1:30.97 7 8
55.5 4 $15 Ducale 57.0kg 2.48L 1:25.12 6 6
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©  [EJ BLINKIN SNAZZY

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Big Brown Dam Nazzuca

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners T J Higgins & W V Boyd

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f6  TAR Tue5Novl9 1600m BM58 Soft5 J Golden
80f9  PORT Sun270ctl9 1506m Bm58 Good4 M Weir
20f13 TARE Fri180ctl9 1600m CL3 Good4 M Weir

9 0of 10
10f10

PORT Sun 29Sep19
BOWR Sat 21Sep19

1812m CUP PREL BM81 Good4 L Cheshire
1370m BM50 Softs L Cheshire

& DANGEROUS DAN

: + 5year old chestnut gelding (male)
*® .= Sire Magic Albert Dam A Little Knowledge
Breeder Mr M R Graham

Owners M S McCudden, Mrs S M McCudden, D S McCudden, D G McCudden, D
G Hodge, Mrs J P Hodge, Ms D McCudden, Mrs P L Looker, Miss P J Ware & T C

Sharman

Colours Lime Green, White And Black Hooped Sleeves

Track Jockey
Good4 J Murphy

Race Details
40f13 GRAF Tue 290ctl9 1200m BM58

50f9  GRAF Mon 210ct19 1400m CL2 Good3 A Allen
90f11 PORT Sun29Sepl9 1506m BM58 Good4 R Spokes
60of 12 COFF Sun15Sepl9 1415m BM66 Good3 A Allen
20f11 GRAF Sat31Augl9 1105m BM50 Good4 L Rolls

DAD'S BLAZE

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Red Element Dam Sienna
Breeder Mr E Nolan

Owners P O'Dell

Colours Cerise, Black Maltese Cross, White And Black Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap,

White Pom Pom
Race Details
50f11 SCON Fri 250ct19  1600m BM58
70f8  NOWRSun 200ct19 1400m BM58
20f11 PORT Sun29Sepl9 1506m BM58
70f8  MUSWMon 16Sep19 1450m CL3
1of14 BEAU Thu5Sepl9 1350m BM58

Track Jockey
Good4 R Murray
Good4 K Adams
Good4 K Adams
Good3 J V Overmeire
Good4 J V Overmeire

. §¥4 PRESSCOTT
:Xtr !ear old bay gelding (male)

Sire Jimmy Choux Dam Shadow Ray
Breeder Rich Hill Thoroughbreds Ltd
Owners M H Ryman

golours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red
ap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f8 GRAF Wed 6Nov19 1410m BM66 Good3 M Weir

10 of 10 WYON Thu 100ct19 1600m CL2 Good3 L Day

30f8 MUSWMon 16Sep19 1450m CL3 Good3 L Day

70f9  NEWC Tue 3Sepl9  1400m CL2 Good4 M Weir
60of14 TARE Fri 16Augl9 1400m CL2 Good3 L Day

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 8

Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.0kg Prizemoney $54,415

Win Range 1370m - 1400m W&P% 5-33

Career 40:2-6-5 12 Mths 22:1-4-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 26:1-2-3  Soft 12:1-3-2 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 6:0-2-0  Dist 10:1-0-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 $3.40 Shoreditch 57.5kg 0.23L 1:41.82
56.5 2 $8.00 Queens 56.5kg 14.18L 1:31.69 5 8
540 4  $21 Our Girl Babs 54.0kg 1.09L 1:38.07 1 1
540 4 $21 Lady Evelyn 59.0kg 6.90L 1:53.09 6 8
570 6  $7 Blinkin Snazzy 57.0kg 2.08L 1:24.98 7 6

Trainer Matthew McCudden Barrier 15

Jockey Matthew Bennett 54.0kg Prizemoney $48,720

Win Range 1300m - 1506m W&P% 8-25

Career 24:2-3-1 12 Mths 15:2-3-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-3-0  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 8:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
570 2 $8.50 Triage 59.5kg 3.99L 1:10.27 13 11
55.0 7 $20 Lose The Snip 59.0kg 1.19L 1:23.58 9 9
58.0 8 $4.40F Burn'm 56.5kg 4.28L 1:33.59 5 5
540 12 $13 Mister Mcllroy 58.0kg 2.951 1:26.37 11 11
620 1 $4.40 Ministry of Fear 62.0kg 1.38L 1:05.38 9 9

Trainer John Bannister Barrier 14

Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $42,535

Win Range 1300m - 1350m W&P% 7-15

Career 27:2-2-0 12 Mths 19:2-2-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-2-0  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
545 10  $17 Apache Lad 58.0kg 451L 1:36.31 10 10
55.5 7 $21 Tormund 56.5kg 5.20L 1:24.55 5 7
550 6  $26 Burn'm 56.5kg 1.11L 1:33.59 6 6
540 8  $18 Two Ducks Artie 55.0kg 7.25L 1:26.37 5 5
540 10  $71 Dad's Blaze 54.0kg 0.18L 1:21.87 10 11

Trainer Tess Wilkes Barrier 5

Jockey Louise Day 54.0kg Prizemoney $74,420

Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-15

Career 40:2-1-3 12 Mths 16:0-0-1 1st Up 8:1-0-0  2nd Up 8:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 28:2-1-3  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 12:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7  $61 Reef Bug 54.0kg 3.40L 1:24.06 7 6
540 3 $71 Aesop's Fable 54.0kg 7.32 1:37.82 6 6
540 6  $31 Two Ducks Artie 55.0kg 3.14L 1:26.37 33
540 3 $91 Stylish Pattern 56.0kg 5.94L 1:24.28 4 4
540 6  $26 Storm Attack 55.0kg 5.09L 1:24.86 10 8
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o [E] CAMPARI S0DA

{4 4yearold bay mare (female)
“AZw " Sire Dream Ahead Dam Chitraka
Breeder Independent Stallions Pty Ltd
Owners B J Ratcliff & A J Ahearn
Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f13 TARE Fri180ctl9  1250m CL2-SW Good4 R Spokes
50f11 GRAF Mon 23Sep19 1120m CL2 Good3 R Spokes
1of14 GRAF Tue 10Sepl9 1106m BM58 Good3 R Spokes
30f11 GRAF Mon 19Augl9 1005m F&M CL1 Good3 R Spokes
10f10 KEMP Sat4Mayl9 1000m MDN-SW Softé S Lisnyy

“.}.Lp. FIRST TIME LUCKY

{44 4yearold bay gelding (male)
“alw " Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Dahleah
Breeder Bylong Park
Owners B J Ratcliff & A J Ahearn
Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

10of10 PORT Sat120ct19 1512m CL3
1of14 GRAF Mon 23Sepl9 1430m CL1
20f14 GRAF Tue 10Sepl9 1206m CL1

60f 10 GRAF Mon 19Aug19 1005m CG&E CL1
10 of 14 TARE Mon 13May19 1250m CL1

Track Jockey

Heavy8 R Spokes
Good3 R Spokes
Good3 R Spokes
Good3 R Spokes
Good4 S Lisnyy

WAIHEKE ISLAND

L
7 year old grey gelding (male)
Sire Magic Albert Dam Savanna Pride
Breeder Dr | Duckworth
Owners MrsJ A Lynch, P D Lynch, Ms K A Lynch, T A Smith, Fresh Holdings
Racing (Mgr: M D Simonetta)& Newfan Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Galluzzo)

Colours Black, Yellow Cap, Black Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
60of8 COFF Tue5Novl9 1315m BM45 Good3 E Atkinson
14 of 14 PORT Fri 110ct19  2000m PMAC CUP Good4 B Stower
60f 10 PORT Sun 29Sepl9 1812m CUP PREL BM81 Good4 B Stower
30f 6 GRAF Mon 23Sep19 2385m BM58 Good4 B Stower

30f11 GRAF Tue 10Sepl9 2220m BM58 Good3 B Stower

< SPEED WITH EASE

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Swift Alliance Dam Glow of Light
Breeder Mr G Penfold

Owners T J Higgins & Miss A M Lee

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 13 TARE Fri 180ct19  1250m CL2-SW Good4 M Weir
8of 11 MUSWMon 70ct19 1280m CL2 Good3 M Weir
70f10 GRAF Tue 10Sepl9 1410m CL3 Good3 P Graham
40f12 GRAF Sat31Augl9 1408m CL3 Good4 L Cheshire
70f11 PORT Sat24Augl9 1200m BM58 Good4 L Cheshire

Trainer Barry Ratcliff
Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1106m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $42,400
W&P% 14-57

Career 14:2-4-2 12 Miths 10:2-3-2 1st Up 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-3-1 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 12 $8 Chamisal 59.0kg 0.23L 1:13.05 9 8
560 1 $3.80 Purple Cup 55.0kg 1.74L 1:04.16 11 1
56.5 10  $8 Campari Soda 56.5kg 0.82L 1:03.8 10 10
58.5 11 $4.20F Fortyshort 56.5kg 0.61L 58.68 3 4
570 6 $2.10F Campari Soda 57.0kg 3.36L 58.92 1 1

Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 11

Jockey 56.5kg Prizemoney $70,245

Win Range 1250m - 1512m

W&P% 16-53

Career 19:3-6-1 12 Mths 12:3-3-1 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-3-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-4-1  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 3 $6 First Time Lucky 54.5kg 0.66L 1:33.54 33
56.0 2 $3.30F First Time Lucky 56.0kg 0.66L 1:25.14 3
56.5 6  $8Wu Long Shi56.0kg 0.171 1:10.76 7 7
57.0 2 $3.60 Bozeman 58.0kg 3.63L 57.43 4 5
57.0 7 $5.50 Matakauri 58.5kg 4.95L 1:14.54 2 4

Trainer Julie Lynch Barrier 1

Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $71,670

Win Range 1200m - 1700m W&P% 5-25

Career 56:3-3-8 12 Mths 29:2-1-5 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 37:3-2-3  Soft 12:0-1-4 Heavy 6:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-1-1 Track 11:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
615 8 $4 Chateauroux 61.5kg 3.11L 1:19.39
540 9 $151 Rapido Chaparro 58.5kg 13.95L 2:03.96 13 14
540 7  $26 Lady Evelyn 59.0kg 4.61L 1:53.09 5 4
550 6  $21 Catch Me Latar 57.5kg 1.58L 2:29.28 6 3
550 9  $41 Real Time Warrior 59.5kg 4.22L 2:18.27 9 10

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 13

Jockey Jacob Golden 54.0kg Prizemoney $45,445

Win Range 1300m - 1512m W&P% 5-17

Career 41:2-3-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:0-2-1  Soft 10:1-1-1 Heavy 5:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $101 Chamisal 59.0kg 8.86L 1:13.05 10 11
540 9 $101 Barbass 62.5kg 6.15L 1:14.97 8 9
540 6  $91 Exclusive 62.0kg 5.66L 1:24.71 6 6
540 11  $41 At Witz End 57.5kg 3.58L 1:25.51 11 5
540 11  $31 Metre Eater 56.5kg 4.13L 1:13.36 11 11
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Race 7 AKUBRA KEMPSEY CUP 1450m
Prize $39,200. 1st $19,700. 2nd $7,150. 3rd $3,750. 4th $2,200. 5th $1,300. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th

VIC/TAS: 4:55 pm
$1,000. 10th $1,000.

Rail: True
Straight: 270m.

Circumference: 1610m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Cisco Bay Tongue tie first time, winkers again, 4. Casino Mondial Winkers first time, 9. Mister
Smartee Bandages (front) again

Horse
1. Cool Prince

2.1 Wanna Be a Jeep

3. Cisco Bay
4. Casino Mondial
5. Editors

6. Mister Mcllroy (NZ)

7. New Endeavour
8. Sausalito

9. Mister Smartee
10. Profiler

11. Prima Stella

12. First Time Lucky
13. Apache Lad
14. St Hilary

Jockey

Matthew Paget
Aaron Bullock
Serg Lisnyy
Matthew Bennett
Matthew McGuren
Jon Grisedale

Peter Graham
Luke Rolls

Leah Kilner
Rachael Murray
Belinda Hodder

Raymond Spokes

Trainer

John Shelton
Jenny Graham
Kristen Buchanan
Michael Byers
Ross Stitt

Daniel & Rocky
Simonetta

Stirling Osland
Paul Perry

Tas Morton
David Callaughan

Daniel & Rocky
Simonetta

Barry Ratcliff
Colin Dixon
Annette Lee

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10

36432078s1
2351841332
0050155225
2361591551
7240552911
8111029546

3126644361
3171459548
8231040253
1859705046
620836878

1126502427
1125237475
3800598265

Career
41:8-5-6
28:6-7-6
16:4-3-1
11:4-2-2
32:6-3-4
26:6-2-6

58:9-6-5
28:5-3-5
28:5-3-5
54:8-3-5
34:5-4-3

19:3-6-1
90:9-11-10
28:4-4-2

Prize
$128,200
$144,230
$153,180

$76,290
$128,315
$97,544

$182,440
$123,900
$125,095
$219,625
$101,200

$70,245
$200,295
$101,730

NSW: 4:55 pm

W%
20%
21%
25%
36%
19%
23%

16%
18%
18%
15%
15%

16%
10%
14%
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QLD: 3:55 pm
NT: 3:25 pm

SA: 4:25 pm

WA: 1:55 pm

P%
46%
68%
50%
73%
41%
54%

34%
46%
46%
30%
35%

53%
33%
36%

Bar Wgt

13
11

w U

14
12

N O = O

10

585
585
57
56.5
56
55

55
55
545
545
54

54
54
54
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v 14 5. Editors "ﬂ\
@ 13 1. Cool Prince "H

,' 12 6. Mister Mcliroy "ﬁ
a
e 2. | Wanna Be a Jeep "H
& 10 11. Prima Stella "H
o, o 7. New Endeavour "H
o8 13. Apache Lad "H
mw
) 7 14. St Hilary "ﬁ
& 6 9. Mister Smartee "H
i 5 3. Cisco Bay "ﬁ
D 4 12. First Time Lucky "H
ahy 3 4. Casino Mondial "H
o 2 10. Profiler "H
-
s 1 8. Sausalito "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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COOL PRINCE

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Cool As Oh

Breeder Bell River Thoroughbreds

Owners F G Bell, D K Strelitz & J R F Harris
Colours Blue, White Horseshoe, Sleeves And Cap

i

Race Details Track Jockey

30of 11 GRAF Tue 290ct19 1100m JACCAPREL Good4 M Paget
BM81

60f11 PORT Fri110ctl9  1500m HASTINGS BM84 Good4 M Paget

40f8 LISM Thu 19Sep19 1516m ROUSILLON Good4 M Paget

20f8  GRAF Tue 10Sepl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 M Paget

30f14 COFF Sun2LJull9 1515m SAWTELLCUP  Good4 B Looker
BM85
> |31 WANNA BE A JEEP
‘ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Congrats Dam Iwannabelucky
Breeder Mr W Kemp
Owners Dale Miller (Mgr: A D Miller)
Colours Black, Red Lightning Bolt And Sleeves, Black Cap, Red Lightning Bolt
Race Details Track Jockey
20f9 Firm2 ) Golden

CESS  Mon 280ct19 1350m JNGLEJUICE
BM80

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 13

Jockey Matthew Paget 58.5kg Prizemoney $128,200

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 20-46

Career 41:8-5-6 12 Mths 15:5-1-2 1stUp 7:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 29:6-4-5  Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 8:0-0-1  Dist 21:4-5-2 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
595 5  $14 Golden Comet 57.0kg 2.22L 1:04.03 33
585 1  $17 Miss Redoble 57.0kg 2.56L 1:31.86 1 1
575 8  $11 Boncosta 57.0kg 1.60L 1:30.75 2 2
n/a Plonka n/a 0.19L 58.9
58.0 8 $6.50 Bodega Negra 61.0kg 0.24L 1:33.15 8 8

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 11

Jockey Aaron Bullock 58.5kg Prizemoney $144,230

Win Range 1106m - 1450m

W&P% 21-68

30f9 MUSWMon 70ctl9 1280m DENMAN CUP  Good3 A Bullock
BM85
1of14 ARMI Sun14Apr19 1400m GUYRA CUP Good3 B Looker
BM83
80f9 TARE Fril5Marl9 1600m HANNAM CUP  Soft5 S Weatherley
BM79
40f10 COFF Sun 24Febl9 1315m TREV HARDY  Good4 L Blanch
BM81
| ' 5 year old bay gelding (male)
' " Sire So You Think Dam Imagining
Breeder Etak Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners Shaky Bloodstock (Mgr: K H Grant)
Colours Navy Blue, Cerise Diablo, Lime Green Sleeves and Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 10 KENS Wed 90ct19 1400m BM70 Good4 S Metcalfe
12 of 12 ROYA Sat 21Sep19 1400m BM78 Soft7 R Dolan
l1of6  GOSF Mon 2Sepl9 800m OPEN-BT Heavy9 A Denby
10 of 10 KENS Wed 6Mar19 1400m BM76 Good4 R Dolan
1of12 WARWSat 9Febl9  1600m 3&4Y BM78 Softé R Dolan

Career 28:6-7-6 12 Mths 9:2-2-3  1stUp 5:0-3-2  2nd Up 5:1-2-1

Firm 2:1-1-0 Good 18:5-5-5  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 11:5-1-2 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 5 $7.50 Profiler 54.0kg 1.15L 1:18.93 1 1
57.5 2 $3.60F Dual Escape 54.0kg 0.93L 1:14.92 33
56.5 10 $8.50 | Wanna Be a Jeep 56.5kg 2.13L 1:21.99 2 1
59.5 1 $4.40 Sarasota Bay 54.0kg 8.77L 1:39.45 1 1
585 2 $4.60 Tarbert 58.0kg 8.21L 1:16.43 2 1

Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 5

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 57.0kg Prizemoney $153,180

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 25-50

Career 16:4-3-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-3-0 Soft 7:4-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
600 3 $26 Julian Rock 59.0kg 6.30L 1:21.87 1 1
55.0 11 $7 Cuba 58.0kg 9.70L 1:23.34 10 10

n/a Cisco Bay n/a 0.44L 49.17

570 1 $6 Desert Lord 58.0kg 9.10L 1:21.93 5 5
525 7 $6 Cisco Bay 52.5kg 1.00L 1:38.43 9 5
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* |} CASINO MONDIAL

‘“ I‘ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Mondial Dame
Race Details

Breeder Mr | K Smith
Owners A G Marnoch, F Neuman, S Bornstein, A G Marnoch & Titanium Racing

(Mgr: C R Mitchell)

Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Stripes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey

20f9 TARE Fri180ctl9 1600m KRAM CUP BM83Good4 G Buckley
30f11 PORT Fri110ct19  1500m HASTINGS BM84 Good4 G Buckley
6of 7 WARWWed 18Sep19 1400m BM72 geavyl B Avdulla
1of14 TAR Sun18Augl9 1250m BM66 Good3 R Spokes
90f9  NEWC Sat 18Mayl9 1200m BM70 Good4 R Thompson

> [ EpITORS

'l 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Street Cry Dam Harpers
Breeder Darley
Owners M R Stitt & 12 Lengths (Mgr: B J Coleman)

Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f9 TARE Fri180ctl9 1600m KRAM CUP BM83Good4 M Mcguren

20f13 GRAF Tue 10Sepl9 1610m OPEN BM79  Good3 E Atkinson

40f10 TARE Fri16Augl9 1400m HOPKNLIVER  Good3 B Stower
BM85

13 of 15 COFF Thu 1Augl9 1600m COFFS CUP Soft5 T Harrison

50f14 COFF Sun2ljull9 1515m SAWTELLCUP  Good4 M Mcguren
BM85

L'j 6 year old bay gelding (male)
2B S Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Lady Firebird

Breeder Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan
Owners R Simonetta

Colours Red, Blue Sash, Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of8  WYONSun 200ct19 1350m BM70 Good4 L Day
10f12 GRAF Tue1Octl9  1430m BM66 Soft6  E Atkinson
1of12 COFF Sun15Sepl9 1415m BM66 Good3 S Lisnyy
1of11 KEMP Mon 2Sep19 1450m BM66 Good3 B Looker
12 of 14 TAR  Sun 18Augl9 1250m BM66 Good3 B Looker
s NEW ENDEAVOUR
i _ .
M 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Tennessee Red
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners S R Osland, A W Mcleod, A Carrol & L Topic
Colours Purple, Silver Trident, Seams Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 COON Sun 270ct19 1600m C'BRANCUP Good3 A Morgan
BM85
10f10 GUNN Thu 100ct19 1300m BM66 Good3 A Morgan
20f7  GUNN Sat 28Sep19 1600(r)n MANILLACUP ~ Good3 A Morgan
BM7
60f8 BOWR Sat 21Sep19 1370m BOWRAVILLE  Soft5 B Looker
Cup
1of6  ARMD Sat 14Sep19 1000m OPEN-BT Firm2 M Paget

Trainer Michael Byers
Jockey Matthew Bennett 56.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $76,290
W&P% 36-73

Career 11:4-2-2 12 Mths 10:4-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-2-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 2 $3.50 Mo the Great 54.0kg 0.08L 1:37.03 6 3
55.0 2 $7.50 Miss Redoble 57.0kg 2.24L 1:31.86 5 5
580 6  $12 Erno 57.5kg 6.30L 1:28.87 7 7
620 9  $14 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 1.51L 1:13.29 2 1
58.0 8  $13 Tycoon Street 57.0kg 7.59L 1:10.88 8 8

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 14

Jockey Matthew McGuren 56.0kg Prizemoney $128,315

Win Range 1257m - 1600m W&P% 19-41

Career 32:6-3-4 12 Mths 16:2-2-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:5-1-3  Soft 81-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 11:4-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 7  $5 Mo the Great 54.0kg 14.95L 1:37.03 1 2
585 3 $7 I'll Miss You 57.5kg 0.17L 1:37.16 6 6
56.0 3 $13 Tarbert 58.5kg 2161 1:23.72 8 7
540 3 $81 Love Shack Baby 54.0kg 11.65L 1:38.59 12 15
56.5 7 $4.80F Bodega Negra 61.0kg 1.68L 1:33.15 12 12

Trainer Daniel & Rocky Simonetta Barrier 12

Jockey Jon Grisedale 55.0kg Prizemoney $97,544

Win Range 1100m - 1450m W&P% 23-54

Career 26:6-2-6 12 Mths 10:3-1-1 1stUp 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-2-4  Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 6:4-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7  $16 Jazzland 59.0kg 10.50L 1:18.3 5 6
60.5 1 $7.50 Mister Mcllroy 60.5kg 0.28L 1:25.74 6 6
580 1  $8 Mister Mcllroy 58.0kg 0.15L 1:26.37 6 7
560 10  $7 Mister Mcllroy 56.0kg 1.33L 1:25.88 7 3
570 3 $6.50 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 15.58L 1:13.29 13 11

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 9

Jockey Peter Graham 55.0kg Prizemoney $182,440

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 16-34

Career 58:9-6-5 12 Mths 19:2-4-3 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 38:6-6-3  Soft 15:2-0-2 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 15:3-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5  $13 Free Billy 54.5kg 1.53L 1:32.9 8 9
605 6  $16 New Endeavour 60.5kg 0.46L 1:16.33 7 7
58.0 6 $8.50 Dubali55.5kg 0.05L 1:36.73 7 7
585 6  $9 Danzibar Dancer 54.0kg 7.49L 1:23.98 4 4
n/a New Endeavour n/a 1.03L 58.94
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* [ sAusaLiTo
ltl'7j 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Free Spirited

Breeder Fitzwood Pty Ltd
Owners P Perry & D P Dunn
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f9  CESS Mon 280ct19 1350m JNGLEJUICE Firm2 L Rolls
BM80

1of9 TARE Fri180ctl9  1250m KRAM SPRNT  Good4 L Rolls

70f8 PORT FrillOctl9  1200m SPRINT BM91  Good4 A Gibbons

10f9 TAMW Mon 30Sepl9 1000m CL3 Good3 G Ryan

40of 7 SCON Mon 9Sep19 1000m BM66 Good4 A Hyeronimus

= [EJ MISTER SMARTEE

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Smart Missile Dam Easy Tee

Breeder Freer Pty Ltd

Owners S G Morton, A J Bowcock & Mrs L L M Bowcock
Colours Pale Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap

l:‘. .,.J ':__ J 'I-..-'I

Race Details

80of 13 GRAF Tue 10Sep19
20f11 KEMP Mon 2Sep19
30f10 TARE Fri 16Augl9

Track Jockey

Good3 A Spinks
Good3 L Blanch
Good3 J Duggan

Good3 B Looker
Good4 R Murray

1610m OPEN BM79

1450m BM66

1400m HOPKNLIVER
BM85

1450m BM66

1515m SAWTELLCUP
BM85

PROFILER

9 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Ready's Image Dam Burford
Breeder Mr J R Cribb

10f12 KEMP Thu 8Augl9
14 of 14 COFF Sun 21Jull9

Y

Race Details
1of9 CESS Mon 280ct19

Owners Mrs P L Callaughan, R J Brookfield, J de Berg, Mrs J S Hands & S B Hands

Colours Royal Blue, White Cross Of Lorraine, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
1350m JNGLEJUICE Firm2 R Murray

BM80

80f9 TARE Fri180ctl9 1250m KRAM SPRNT  Good4 D Mclellan

50f8 BOWR Sat 21Sep19 1370m BOWRAVILLE ~ Soft5 P Graham
cup

90of 11 TUNC Fri13Sepl9  1200m BM66 Good4 L Blanch

70f12 TARE Sun18Augl9 1000m LIGHTNING Good3 R Murray
BM81

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $123,900
W&P% 18-46

Trainer Paul Perry
Jockey Luke Rolls 55.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1300m

Career 28:5-3-5 12 Mths 12:2-0-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 20:5-1-3  Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 1 $4.40 Profiler 54.0kg 1.431 1:18.93 5 4
540 2 $4.80 Sausalito 54.0kg 0.97L 1:13.22 6 6
540 5  $26 Grimoire 58.5kg 4.43L 1:11.55 6 8
59.0  7$3.80EF Sausalito 59.0kg 0.781 56.78 6 6
59.0 1 $7.50 Little Al 58.5kg 4.32L 58.27 5 2

Trainer Tas Morton Barrier 6

Jockey Leah Kilner 54.5kg Prizemoney $125,095

Win Range 1200m - 1516m W&P% 18-46

Career 28:5-3-5 12 Mths 12:1-3-2 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-4  Soft 11:2-2-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-1-2 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 12 $4F I'll Miss You 57.5kg 2.23L 1:37.16 2 2
63.5 5 $7.50 Mister Mcllroy 56.0kg 1.33L 1:25.88 4 4
540 2 $8.50 Tarbert 58.5kg 1.29L 1:23.72 4 3
585 9 $4.20 Mister Smartee 58.5kg 3.24L 1:25.33 1 1
540 4  $18 Bodega Negra 61.0kg 13.31L 1:33.15 1 1

Trainer David Callaughan Barrier 2

Jockey Rachael Murray 54.5kg Prizemoney $219,625

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 15-30

Career 54:8-3-5 12 Mths 12:1-0-1 1stUp7:0-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-0
m 4:1-1-0 Good 39:7-2-5  Soft 10:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 9:1-0-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $26 Profiler 54.0kg 115 1:18.93 32
540 8  $31 Sausalito 54.0kg 3.58L 1:13.22 3 4
59.0 1 $8.50 Danzibar Dancer 54.0kg 4.95L 1:23.98 3 3
63.0 7  $16 Fanciful Dream 55.0kg 11.50L 1:11.15 6 5
570 6  $19 Red Notice 54.0kg 5.44L 57.45 8 9
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—  §¥A PRIMA STELLA
6 year old bay gelding (male)
me==®  Sire Redoute's Show Dam ltalian Beauty
Breeder Mrs G Karakatsanis
Owners A Lapenna, Ms R Munankarmi, P Hicken, S Di Maria, A P Simpson & Miss
S Curran
Colours White, Red And Green Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of8  WYONSun 200ct19 1350m BM70 Good4 R Dolan
20f8 BOWR Sat 21Sep19 %370m BOWRAVILLE ~ Soft5 R Spokes
up

11 of 13 GRAF Tue 10Sep19
8of 11 MURWFri 23Augl9

30f10 CASI Sat10Augl9

1610m OPEN BM79
1530m MWBH CUP
BM88
1400m CASINO CUP
BMm87

I FIRST TIME LUCKY

0 4yearold bay gelding (male)
“AaZw " Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Dahleah
Breeder Bylong Park

Owners B J Ratcliff & A J Ahearn

Good3 L Rolls
Firm2 J Taylor

Good4 J Grisedale

Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

10f10 PORT Sat120ctl9 1512m CL3
1of14 GRAF Mon 23Sep19 1430m CL1
20f14 GRAF Tue 10Sepl9 1206m CL1
60f10 GRAF Mon 19Augl9 1005m CG&E CL1
10 of 14 TARE Mon 13May19 1250m CL1

~ FE] APACHE LAD

4 % & 10 year old bay gelding (male)

. =" Sire Pure Theatre Dam Sun River
Breeder Mr R G Roland
Owners C R Dixon & Mcenearney

i
o

Track Jockey

Heavy8 R Spokes
Good3 R Spokes
Good3 R Spokes
Good3 R Spokes
Good4 S Lisnyy

Colours White, Pink Stars And Sleeves, White Cap, Pink Stars

Race Details

1of11 SCON Fri250ctl9  1600m BM58
1of8 TAMWMon 140ct19 1400m BM58
20f12 TAMW Mon 30Sepl9 1600m BM58
50f10 MORE Sun 22Sep19 1600m BM66
20f13 MUDGSun 8Sepl9  1600m BM58

™ I ST HILARY

‘ 6 year old chestnut mare (female)

. % Sire Rothesay Dam Chabeli
Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd
Owners Ms AM Lee

Track Jockey

Good4 J V Overmeire

Heavy8 Q Yong
Good3 Q Yong

Good4 J Pracey-holmes
Good4 J Pracey-holmes

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap

Race Details

30f8 TAR Tue5Nov19
8of8 WCPE Sat 190ct19
11 of 11 MUDGSun 8Sep19  1200m BM58
12 of 12 DUBB Fri 16Augl9 1110m BM58
90f14 SEYM Mon 26Nov18 1411m BM58

1400m BM50
1000m BM50

Track Jockey
Soft5 J Golden
Good3 J Golden
Good4 J Penza
Good3 R Yetimova
Good4 J Eaton

Trainer Daniel & Rocky Simonetta
Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1400m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $101,200
W&P% 15-35

Career 34:5-4-3 12 Mths 13:1-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 22:4-3-2  Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 14:4-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 4 $10 Jazzland 59.0kg 5.55L 1:18.3 3 4
610 8 $6 Danzibar Dancer 54.0kg 0.73L 1:23.98 2 2
575 13 $12I'll Miss You 57.5kg 4.81L 1:37.16 1 1
540 1  $15 Boncosta 54.0kg 4.74L 1:30. 6 6
540 5  $61 Powerline 59.5kg 0.28L 1:25.01 4 3

Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 4

Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $70,245

Win Range 1250m - 1512m

W&P% 16-53

Career 19:3-6-1 12 Mths 12:3-3-1 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-3-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-4-1  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 3 $6 First Time Lucky 54.5kg 0.66L 1:33.54 33
56.0 2 $3.30F First Time Lucky 56.0kg 0.66L 1:25.14 3
565 6  $8 Wu Long Shi56.0kg 0.17L 1:10.76 7 7
570 2 $3.60 Bozeman 58.0kg 3.63L 57.43 4 5
570 7 $5.50 Matakauri 58.5kg 4.95L 1:14.54 2 4

Trainer Colin Dixon Barrier 8

Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $200,295

Win Range 1400m - 1900m

W&P% 10-33

Career 90:9-11-10 12 Mths 22:2-2-1 1stUp 9:0-2-2  2nd Up 9:0-1-2

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 68:6-10-4  Soft 15:2-0-3 Heavy 6:1-1-3

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 19:3-3-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 4 $6.50 Apache Lad 58.0kg 0.06L 1:36.31 5 2
56.0 1 $3.20 Apache Lad 56.0kg 2.91L 1:25.94 4 4
555 4 $6 Vineyard 58.0kg 1.03L 1:36.21 1 1
540 2  $11 Bonnie Sare 56.0kg 6.47L 1:36.29 1 1
55.5 9  $12 Qutta Space 54.5kg 0.94L 1:38.44 1 1

Trainer Annette Lee Barrier 7

Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $101,730

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 14-36

Career 28:4-4-2 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1  1stUp 5:.0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-3-1  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50.0 1  $13 Time Stalker 58.0kg 5.86L 1:27.97
600 5  $15 Pleasure Bomb 55.5kg 5.04L 57.8
57.0 8  $61 Red Raffle 54.0kg 11.74L 1:11.84 8 10
58.0 10  $31 Folkstone 62.5kg 11.28L 1:03.29 10 11
58.5 9  $26 Fighting Shadow 60.0kg 3.45L 1:26.53 5 7
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Race 8 KEMPSEY MACLEAY RSL CLUB SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 58

HANDICAP 1250m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 270m.

Circumference: 1610m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 13. Graceful Star Blinkers off again

Horse
1. Triage
2. Better Not Fly

3. Cos I'm Good
4. Ultimate Power
5. Campari Soda
6. Achilles Pride
1. Dodecanese

8. Sheeran

9. I'll Take Money
10. Serene Beauty
11. Red Raffle

12. st Hilary

13. Graceful Star
14. Alshahhad

15. French Command
16. Taken On Chance

sportshet

Jockey
Jacob Golden (a4)

Georgina McDonnell
(a3)

Matthew McGuren
Andrew Gibbons

Belinda Hodder
Aaron Bullock
Raymond Spokes
Brooke Stower
Jon Grisedale
Serg Lisnyy
Mikayla Weir
Matthew Paget

Jayden Barrie (a4)

Trainer
Graham Payne
Tas Morton

Stirling Osland
Kris Lees
Barry Ratcliff
Colt Prosser
Paul Perry
Barry Ratcliff
Ross Stitt
Warren Gavenlock
Tina Williams
Annette Lee
Roy Franklin
Neil Godbolt
Hilary Dew
Neil Godbolt

Last 10
1276855458
6650634551

1544237222
6531546352
2513515232
3517401456
2555310456
4777540123
8572701172
63585091

8614354560
3800598265
$9676s5505
2489372160
5767759886
05053788s7

Career
22:4-3-3
14:3-0-2

10:1-4-1
10:1-2-3
14:2-4-2
12:3-0-1
10:1-1-2
11:1-1-1
43:5-8-6
7:1-0-1
16:2-1-2
28:4-4-2
14:1-0-2
17:1-5-1
134:13-13-15
30:3-2-4

Prize
$67,264
$48,550

$39,250
$39,725
$42,400
$22,780
$34,945
$27,820
$84,830
$24,085
$28,115
$101,730
$32,170
$44,830
$196,820
$89,245

NSW: 5:35 pm

W%
18%
21%

10%
10%
14%
25%
10%

9%
12%
14%
13%
14%

7%

6%
10%
10%

VIC/TAS: 5:35 pm

QLD: 4:35 pm
NT: 4:05 pm
SA: 5:05 pm

WA: 2:35 pm

P%
45%
36%

60%
60%
57%
33%
40%
27%
44%
29%
31%
36%
21%
41%
31%
30%

Bar

14

11
12

16

15
13

Wgt
61.5
60

59.5
59.5
59
58
58
515
56.5
56.5
55
55

9 545
8 565
2 555

10

54

Kempsey | Page 34



www.sportsbetform.com.au sportsbet

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

16 8. Sheeran "H
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13 11. Red Raffle "v
-
& 12 6. Achilles Pride "H

11 5. Campari Soda "H‘
16. Taken On Chance "H
13. Graceful Star "H

-
o

14. Alshahhad "ﬁ
1. Triage v
9. I'll Take Money "H

3. Cos I'm Good "H
7. Dodecanese "H

4. Ultimate Power "H
15. French Command "H
12. St Hilary "v
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Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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- TRIAGE
m 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Octagonal Dam Revives
Breeder Mr D Brideoake
Owners D K Kidd, W R Brown & G L Payne
Colours Red And Purple Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey
1of13  GRAF Tue 290ctl9 1200m BM58 Good4 M Wishart
20f9 PORT Sat120ctl9 1210m BM58 Heavy8 Z Connally
70f8 MORNThu 12Sepl9 1200m BM64 Good4 A Mallyon
60f7  WARR Thu 29Augl9 1100m BM64

Heavyl B Higgins
0

80of9  BET3 Mon 5Augl9 1400m BM64 Soft6 M Allen
;EL
= [EA BETTER NOT FLY
L 5year old bay gelding (male)
Y sire Snippetson Dam Will Fly
Breeder Toorak Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners S G Morton
Colours Pale Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f10 PORT Sun270ctl9 1106m Bm58 Good4 L Rolls
60f13 PORT Fri110ctl9  1100m BM66 Good4 L Rolls
10 of 11 PORT Fri1Febl9  1206m PREV CL4 Soft5 B Hodder
60f10 PORT Fri25Jan19  1100m BM66 Good3 C Graham
30f8 CESS Tue8Jan19  1150m CL3 Firm2 C Graham
=, '
= [FJ cos I'm Goop
,s‘\‘.;. 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
* M % Sire Salade Dam Celtic Night

Breeder Mr M Sandblom
Owners Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom)
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves And Checked Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of11 COON Sun 270ct19 1200m MDN Good3 G Ryan
40f14 TAMWFri5ull9  1600m MDN-SW Good4 B Looker
40f14 COFF Fri21Jun19  1405m MDN-SW Good4 A Allen
20f16 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1600m CL1-SW Good4 A Allen

30f11 GUNN Sun 19May19 1400m MDN-SW Softb M Paget

—

- ULTIMATE POWER
£ g 4 year old bay gelding (male)

-A £ Sire Lope de Vega Dam Zedi Power

Breeder Mr W Power

Owners Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power)

Colours Emerald Green, Gold Shamrock, Lilac Sleeves, Gold Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
60f11 MUSWTue 220ct19 1280m BM58 Good3 A Gibbons
60f6 CESS Mon 30Sepl9 1150m OPEN-BT Good3 A Denby
30f7  WYNGTue 17Sepl9 845m OPEN-BT Soft7 A Denby

30f11
1ofll

TARE Fri7Junl9  1250m CL1
GUNN Sun 19May19 1400m MDN-SW

Soft5 A Gibbons
Softb A Gibbons

Trainer Graham Payne Barrier 7

Jockey Jacob Golden 61.5kg Prizemoney $67,264

Win Range 1059m - 1400m W&P% 18-45

Career 22:4-3-3 12 Miths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-0-1 Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 11 $5.50F Triage 59.5kg 2.02L 1:10.27 5 4
500 1 $9 Metre Eater 58.5kg 0.38L 1:14.55 1 1
58.0 2 $21 Raktoff 59.0kg 7.65L 1:12.26 4 4
59.0 3 $13 Terindah 60.0kg 9.50L 1:07.32 5 6
60.0 9 $5.50 Rock of Mahal 60.0kg 14.60L 1:28.17 6 7

Trainer Tas Morton Barrier 14

Jockey Georgina McDonnell 60.0kg Prizemoney $48,550

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 21-36

Career 14:3-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 8:2-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 4 $10.00 Evil Cry 61.5kg 535 1:06.44 35
57.0 3 $6.50 Salad Dodger 56.5kg 4.291 1:06.23 6 6
570 7 $5 No Qualm 54.0kg 4.49L 1:13.13 2 2
500 8 $6 Typhoon Bonny 57.5kg 6.60L 1:05.49 3 3
585 6 $3.50 Undaoaf 56.0kg 0.99L 1:07.06 1 1

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 5

Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.5kg Prizemoney $39,250

Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-60

Career 10:1-4-1 12 Mths 9:1-4-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-3-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $1.80F Cos I'm Good 59.0kg 2.01L 1:09.21 8 5
59.0 10 $2.20F Sir Leo 59.0kg 4.38L 1:37.96 11 10
59.0 10 $3.20 Hellenism 57.0kg 6.37L 1:243 9 9
55.0 8 $3.20 China Plate 59.0kg 0.84L 1:37.54 5 5
59.0 9 $3.90 Ultimate Power 59.0kg 1.13L 1:25.4 8 7

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 3

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 59.5kg Prizemoney $39,725

Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-60

Career 10:1-2-3 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1stUp 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 6:1-2-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 8:1-2-2  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 1 $5.50 St Luke 58.5kg 3.08L 1:15.17 7 7
n/a Calabasas n/a 5.811 1:13.23
n/a She's My Girl n/a 2.25L.52.77
585 1 $6 Dulette 59.0kg 1.73L 1:15.64 8 6
59.0 2 $2.60F Ultimate Power 59.0kg 0.03L 1:25.4 5 4
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[ cAMPARI SODA

410y 4year old bay mare (female)

i/ Sire Dream Ahead Dam Chitraka
Breeder Independent Stallions Pty Ltd
Owners B J Ratcliff & A J Ahearn

Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

20f13 TARE Fril80ctl9 1250m CL2-SW
50f11 GRAF Mon 23Sep19 1120m CL2
1of14 GRAF Tue 10Sepl9 1106m BM58
30f11 GRAF Mon 19Augl9 1005m F&M CL1
10f10 KEMP Sat4Mayl9 1000m MDN-SW

* [ ACHILLES PRIDE

_'\ # 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Track Jockey

Good4 R Spokes
Good3 R Spokes
Good3 R Spokes
Good3 R Spokes
Softé S Lisnyy

#_ = Sire Harbour Watch Dam Apollo's Pride

Breeder Qatar Bloodstock

Owners Mrs T Prosser

Colours White, Silver Yoke, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves And Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
3of8 WCPE Sat190ctl9  1000m BM50 Good3 B Hodder
1of8 WCPE Sat 25May19 1650m BM50 Good3 G Mcdonnell
70f11 TUNC Sat 18Mayl9 1300m BM58 Soft6 G Mcdonnell
40f12 KEMP Sat 27Apr19 1450m BM50 Good3 G Mcdonnell

10 of 11 GRAF Mon 15Apr19 1420m CL2

-
o/

k2 DODECANESE

3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Excelebration Dam French Fantasy
Breeder Miss C Collis

Owners Ms C G Collis

Good3 G Mcdonnell

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

20f11 MUSWTue 220ct19
50f8 GOSF Tue 80ct19
50f11 NEWC Sat 6Jul19
50f7 ROYA Sat22Junl9
30f12 TARE Fri 7Junl9

1280m BM58
800m OPEN-BT
1500m CL1
1200m 2YO HCP
1250m 2Y HCP

EJ SHEERAN

,:j ;'] 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
“alw !t Sire Sepoy Dam Looking for Love
Breeder Mr a S Osburg
Owners B J Ratdliff & K E Gibson

Track Jockey

Good3 J Pracey-holmes

Good4 E Weiszbach
Soft5 S Metcalfe
Heavy8 M Weir
Softs A Bullock

Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

40of 7  WCPE Sat 190ct19
70f11 GRAF Tue 10ct19
70f14 TARE Fri 16Augl9
70f13 TAMW Sun 28Jull9
50f11 TARE Fri 19Jull9

1240m CL1

1120m CL1

1600m CL1-SW
1400m CL1

1300m CG&E BM58

Track Jockey
Good3 R Spokes
Soft6 R Spokes
Good3 B Looker
Good3 C Lever
Good4 A Bullock

Trainer Barry Ratcliff
Jockey 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1106m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $42,400
W&P% 14-57

Career 14:2-4-2 12 Miths 10:2-3-2 1st Up 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-3-1 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 12 $8 Chamisal 59.0kg 0.23L 1:13.05 9 8
560 1 $3.80 Purple Cup 55.0kg 1.74L 1:04.16 11 1
56.5 10  $8 Campari Soda 56.5kg 0.82L 1:03.8 10 10
58.5 11 $4.20F Fortyshort 56.5kg 0.61L 58.68 3 4
570 6 $2.10F Campari Soda 57.0kg 3.36L 58.92 1 1

Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 12

Jockey Belinda Hodder 58.0kg Prizemoney $22,780

Win Range 1240m - 1650m

W&P% 25-33

Career 12:3-0-1 12 Mths 11:3-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
620 2 $2.80 Pleasure Bomb 55.5kg 0.97L 57.8
600 6 $3 Achilles Pride 60.0kg 3.03L 1:41.36
570 2§71l Take Money 56.0kg 6.09L 1:18.85 77
61.0 7 $5.50 Edea 55.5kg 1.93L 1:27.48 1 1
55.0 10  $10 Delius 54.5kg 6.95L 1:24.12 2 2
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 4
Jockey Aaron Bullock 58.0kg Prizemoney $34,945
Win Range 1280m W&P% 10-40
Career 10:1-1-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 6  $2F St Luke 58.5kg 0.98L 1:15.17 2 2
n/a Ready to Prophet n/a 3.25L 49.1
540 7 $6 Seel the Deel 59.0kg 2.421 1:32.32 8§ 8
545 5  $19 Funstar 57.0kg 3.70L 1:11.18 5 5
58.0 12 $3.50 Big Parade 57.0kg 3.45L 1:13.71 2 1
Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 16
Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.5kg Prizemoney $27,820
Win Range 1280m W&P% 9-27
Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 4 $2.80F Time Stalker 54.0kg 0.91L 1:13.71
580 2 $11 Zac Attack 57.5kg 5.39L 1:05.45 8 10
59.0 8 $5.50 Sir Leo 59.0kg 5.60L 1:37.01 2 2
58.0 3 $20 Polish Train 54.0kg 3.23L 1:24.13 13 13
60.0 4  $11 Jamaican Dream 58.5kg 2.75L 1:18.63
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= [EBI'LL TAKE MONEY

j', T/ 7 year old bay mare (female)
Z751 Sire Money or the Gun Dam Cooyal Capers
Breeder Mr T W Marskell
Owners T W Marskell & D R Fenton
Colours Lime Green, Black Wings
Race Details

80f13 TARE Fri 180ct19
70f12 TARE Mon 29Jull9
20f7 TARE Fri19Jull9
70f12 PORT Sun16Junl9
11 0f 13 COFF Fri 31May19

1000m BM58
1250m BM66
1300m F&M BM58
1206m BM58
1400m BM58

o

&2

SERENE BEAUTY

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Stratum Dam Feng Shui Baby
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Owners Lustre Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G C Spratt), Greenhaven Park Stud

(Mgr: C Shepherd)

Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky BIueJO(key 0:0-0-0

Stars
Race Details
60of 12 GRAF Mon 210ct19 1100m F&M CL1
30f13 PORT Fri1lOctl9 1200m CL1
50f12 PORT Sun 29Sepl9 1206m CL1
80of 12 BALL Thu 5Sepl9 1000m CL2
10f9 GRAF Mon 19Augl9 1000m OPEN-BT

g RED RAFFLE

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Red Element Dam Priced
Breeder Klemley Pty Ltd

Track Jockey

Good4 M Mcguren

Good3 B Stower

Soft5 G Mcdonnell

Softb B Stower

Good4 O Pickering

Track Jockey

Good3 M Paget
Good4 M Paget
Good4 M Paget
Good3 J Bayliss
Good3 B Looker

Owners Glenn Walter Pty Ltd (Mgr: G R Walter)

Colours White, White And Green Quartered

Race Details

80f10 PORT Sun 270ct19
60f13 PORT Fri110ct19
1of11 MUDGSun 85epl9
40f9 PORT Sat24Augl9
30f11 TARE Fri 16Augl9

1106m BM58
1000m CL2
1200m BM58
1000m CL1
1000m CL1

"y

¢ )

8

ST HILARY

6 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Rothesay Dam Chabeli
Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd
Owners Ms A M Lee

Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 S Lisnyy
Good4 S Lisnyy
Good4 S Lisnyy

Good4 L Cumberland

Good3 S Lisnyy

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap

Race Details

30f8 TAR Tue 5Nov19
8of8 WCPE Sat 190ct19
11 of 11 MUDGSun 85ep19  1200m BM58
12 of 12 DUBB Fri 16Augl9 1110m BM58
90f14 SEYM Mon 26Nov18 1411m BM58

1400m BM50
1000m BM50

Track Jockey
Softs  J Golden
Good3 J Golden
Good4 J Penza
Good3 R Yetimova
Good4 J Eaton

Trainer Ross Stitt
Jockey Brooke Stower 56.5kg
Win Range 1006m - 1308m

Career 43:5-8-6

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 14:1-1-

Wgt Br.
570 12
540 7
595 7
580 11
580 13

Trainer Warren Gavenlock
Jockey Jon Grisedale 56.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 7:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br.
515 1
540 12
540 7
540 11
n/a

Trainer Tina Williams
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 55.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Career 16:2-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-0-1
Wgt Br.
560 7
54.0
54.0
55.0
54.0

s N W

Trainer Annette Lee
Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 28:4-4-2

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
500 1
600 5
570 8
58.0 10
585 9

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $84,830
We&P% 12-44

12 Mths 11:2-2-1 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Good 27:2-6-2  Soft 13:3-2-2 Heavy 3:0-0-2
3 Dist 18:3-4-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Odds Winner @800 @400
$7.50 Are You Dreaming 56.5kg 3.76L 58.4 9 12
$16 Magic Beneteau 58.0kg 4.34L 1:13.98 6 6
$8 Piccolo Miss 54.5kg 0.21L 1:19.27 33
$11 Toast 60.0kg 4.06L 1:14.96 10 11
$11 The Kroc 60.0kg 6.75L 1:24.12 1 2
Barrier 15
Prizemoney $24,085

W&P% 14-29

12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$10 One for Betty 59.5kg 1.29L 1:03.67 6 5
$26 Plonka 59.0kg 0.26L 1:12.99 2 3
$41 Bombasay 59.5kg 1.48L 1:13.95 8 8
$17 So Shy 59.0kg 5.48L 57.8 12 12
Serene Beauty n/a 0.25L 59.79
Barrier 13
Prizemoney $28,115
W&P% 13-31
12 Mths 8:1-0-1 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Good 14:1-1-2  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$13 Evil Cry 61.5kg 6.91L 1:06.44 77
$17 Ardee 55.0kg 2.01L 59.48 1 10
$21 Red Raffle 54.0kg 0.13L 1:11.84 1 1
$4.80 Ms Wicked Nicci 54.0kg 2.86L 1:00.17 4 6
$81 Rambler Rebel 58.0kg 4.27L 57.22 5 3
Barrier 1
Prizemoney $101,730
W&P% 14-36
12 Mths 7:.0-1-1  1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Good 20:3-3-1  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Dist 13:2-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$13 Time Stalker 58.0kg 5.86L 1:27.97
$15 Pleasure Bomb 55.5kg 5.04L 57.8
$61 Red Raffle 54.0kg 11.74L 1:11.84 8 10
$31 Folkstone 62.5kg 11.28L 1:03.29 10 11
$26 Fighting Shadow 60.0kg 3.45L 1:26.53 5 7
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* K] GRACEFUL STAR

‘J* *

[ % 4year old brown mare (female)
%% gire All American Dam Star Pose

Breeder Lincoln Farm

Owners R Franklin & T Hobbs

Colours Lime Green, Black Stars And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1010m CL1 Heavy8 B Looker
60of11 TARE Fri7Junl9  1250m CL1 Soft5 J Duggan
70f11 TARE Mon 27May19 1000m BM58 Good4 J Duggan
60f12 PORT Mon 20May19 1000m CL1 Soft6 S Traecey
50f9 BENA Fri22Feb19 1206m F&M BM58 Good3 C Parish

-
2 7] ALSHAHHAD

s 4 year old bay gelding (male)

" m | Sire All Too Hard Dam Poppet's Treasure

Breeder B R S M a D Investments Pty Ltd

Owners R N Godbolt and Mrs M M Godbolt

Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 PORT Sun270ctl9 1006m CI1 Good4 R Spokes
40of 14 GRAF Mon 210ct19 1100m CG&E CL1 Good3 R Murray
80f13 PORT Fri1lOctl9 1000m CL2 Good4 L Day
90f12 PORT Sun29Sepl9 1206m CL1 Good4 B Stower
30f6  BOWR Sat 21Sep19 1000m CL1 Soft5 R Spokes

s FRENCH COMMAND

’A 10 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Court Command Dam Larvaleur
Breeder Reed Racing QId Pty Ltd
Owners H R Dew & P P Dew
Colours Purple, White Sash

Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 WCPE Sat 190ct19 1000m BM50 Good3 J Barrie
70f8  BOWR Sat 21Sep19 é%(l)%n LHTNG BEND  Soft5 K Stanley
60f12 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1250m BM58 Good3 K Stanley
70f12 GRAF Sun14Jull9 1100m CG&E BM58 Good3 K Stanley
70f 11 GRAF Thu 11Jull9 1000m BM66 Good4 J Grisedale

* [T TAKEN ON CHANCE
T—

s 4 year old bay mare (female)

“.mmm | Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Never Doubt Me

Breeder Mr L a Gilmore

Owners Mrs M M Godbolt & Mrs A A Thompson

Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 GRAF Wed 6Nov19 1206m BM58 Good3 B Stower
50f13 GRAF Tue290ctl9 1200m BM58 Good4 J Kehoe
10 of 13 TARE Fri 180ct19  1000m BM58 Good4 L Day
50f9 PORT Sat120ct19 1210m BM58 Heavy8 B Stower
30f14 COFF Sun15Sepl9 1012m BM58 Good3 B Stower

Trainer Roy Franklin Barrier 9

Jockey Matthew Paget 54.5kg Prizemoney $32,170

Win Range 1300m W&P% 7-21

Career 14:1-0-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 3 $14 Inwithachance 58.5kg 7.56L 1:00.05 2 1
550 7 $31 Dulette 59.0kg 3.03L 1:15.64 9 10
56.5 8 $6.50 Dragoneight 55.5kg 3.38L 59.67 5 8
570 5  $16 Gold Rhapsody 55.5kg 5.08L 59.76 9 8
59.0 7  $10 Blazing Ash 62.5kg 3.85L 1:12.32 8 7

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 8

Jockey 56.5kg Prizemoney $44,830

Win Range 1250m W&P% 6-41

Career 17:1-5-1 12 Mths 14:1-5-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-5-0  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-2-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 5 $7.00 Tallis 56.0kg 2.50L 59.81 5 4
560 4  $13 Moonhawk 55.5kg 1.82L 1:03.57 9 6
545 1  $26 Ardee 55.0kg 2.51L 59.48 8 9
57.5 12 $11 Bombasay 59.5kg 4.38L 1:13.95 1 1
600 5 $4 Scherzare 57.0kg 1.58L 1:00.49 2 2

Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 2

Jockey Jayden Barrie 55.5kg Prizemoney $196,820

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 10-31

Career 12 Mths 13:0-0-1 1stUp 8:0-0-0  2nd Up 8:1-1-0

134:13-13-15 Good 74:4-6-7  Soft 36:4-1-4 Heavy 17:4-3-4

Firm 3:1-2-0 Dist 55:7-4-10 ~ Track 15:4-4-0  Trk/Dst 7:3-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 8  $10 Pleasure Bomb 55.5kg 1.42L 57.8
540 7  $61 Mr Snowman 54.0kg 6.28L 59.56 7 5
56.5 10  $21 Natural Image 58.5kg 4351 1:13.16 33
570 4 $11 In Fiore 58.0kg 3.82L 1:04.42 3 4
540 8  $51 Nosey 61.5kg 4.69L 58.48 3 6

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 10

Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $89,245

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 10-30

Career 30:3-2-4 12 Mths 20:0-0-2 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:0-0-4  Soft 9:2-2-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 10  $26 llia 54.0kg 2.88L 1:10.19 9 8
540 4 $31 Triage 59.5kg 4.28L 1:10.27 12 13
540 1  $10 Are You Dreaming 56.5kg 4.69L 58.4 2 1
545 9 $6.50 Metre Eater 58.5kg 1.69L 1:14.55 8 5
545 2 $51 Salad Dodger 59.0kg 1.60L 59.65 13 8
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